
M e n ’s Aw a rd
Wi n n e r s
Division I First-Team All-America (19 1 0 - 2 0 0 0 ). . . . . . . . . . 6 6
Division I First-Team All-America by School. . . . . . . . . 7 0
Division II First-Team All-America (19 8 1 - 2 0 0 0 ) . . . . . . . . . 7 4
Division II First-Team All-America by School. . . . . . . . 7 4
Division III First-Team All-America ( 1 9 8 1 - 2 0 0 0 ) . . . . . . . . 7 5
Division III First-Team All-America by School. . . . . . . 7 6
National Aw a rd Wi n n e r s . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 7 7
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A l l - A m e r i c a
Te a m s
NOTE: The all-America teams were select-
ed by the various team captains of the
Intercollegiate Association Football
League for the 1909-10 season. Various
team managers selected the team from the
1910-11 season until 1917. No teams
were selected in 1918 or 1919 due to
World War I. From 1926-40, the teams
were selected by coaches from the
Intercollegiate Soccer Football Associa-
tion. From 1936-40, there was no single
all-America team, instead, the teams were
selected by districts. In 1941, William
Jeffrey of Penn St. and Richard Schmelzer
of Rensselaer selected the team. Since
1942, the National Soccer Coaches
Association of America has selected the
team. Seasons were played in spring from
1 9 1 0 - 1 4 .

DIVISION I FIRST–TEAM
A L L – A M E R I C A ( 1 9 1 0 - 2 0 0 0 )

1 9 1 0
G–C. B. Spencer, Columbia
D–Crockett, Pennsylvania
D–Lester Cushing, Harvard
D–Fenn, Pennsylvania
D–Semple, Columbia
D–Wilmer Young, Haverford
F–C. E. Dwyer, Columbia
F–G. J. Dwyer, Columbia
F–Gay, Yale
F–Frank Leland, Harvard
F–Zoller, Columbia

1 9 1 1
G–T. M. Stevenson, Cornell
D–Elwyn Bannon, Harvard
D–Kistler, Columbia
D–Tann, Yale
D–Howard Taylor, Haverford
D–Wilmer Young, Haverford
F–Jules Bentley, Haverford
F–Harry Byng, Harvard
F–G. J. Dwyer, Columbia
F–Gay, Yale
F–Mellor, Pennsylvania

1 9 1 2
G–Dickinson, Yale
D–M. Davis, Cornell
D–Dickey, Yale
D–Hildor, Columbia
D–Pennell, Pennsylvania
D–Lloyd Smith, Haverford
F–Jules Bentley, Haverford
F–Harry Byng, Harvard
F–Gay, Yale
F–Jones, Pennsylvania
F–George McPhee, Pennsylvania

1 9 1 3
G–Brayton Nichols, Harvard
D–Elwyn Bannon, Harvard
D–Robert Davis, Cornell
D–Dickey, Yale
D–Thomas Elkinton, Haverford
D–Eugene McCall, Harvard
F–Daniel Needham, Harvard
F–Stanholt, Columbia
F–Samuel Stokes, Haverford
F–Watson, Pennsylvania
F–Zoller, Columbia

SPRING 1914
G–Arthur Jackson, Princeton
D–Thomas Elkinton, Haverford

D–Henry Francke, Harvard
D–Francis Grant, Harvard
D–Shepard, Yale
D–Webster, Pennsylvania
F–Bell, Pennsylvania
F–Shanholt, Columbia
F–Samuel Stokes, Haverford
F–Tripp, Yale
F–Walter Weld, Harvard

1 9 1 4
G–Hopkins, Pennsylvania
D–Clarence Dyer, Cornell
D–Moore Gates, Princeton
D–Howard Lynch, Cornell
D–Mohr, Pennsylvania
D–Webster, Pennsylvania
F–Baron, Pennsylvania
F–Frank Cary, Haverford
F–J. Coleman Jennings, Harvard
F–Shanholt, Columbia
F–Walter Weld, Harvard

1 9 1 5
G–Arthur Jackson, Princeton
D–Hirst, Pennsylvania
D–Harold Hoskins, Princeton
D–Mohr, Pennsylvania
D–C. Earl Moore, Princeton
D–Frank Thomas, Cornell
F–Baron, Pennsylvania
F–Frank Cary, Haverford
F–Moore Gates, Princeton
F–Joseph Stokes, Haverford
F–Walter Weld, Harvard

1 9 1 6
G–Henry Cohu, Princeton
D–Edwards, Pennsylvania
D–Harold Hoskins, Princeton
D–Mohr, Pennsylvania
D–Walter Shipley, Haverford
D–Wood, Yale
F–Baron, Pennsylvania
F–George Buzby, Haverford
F–Richard Cooke, Harvard
F–Arthur Preyer, Princeton
F–Tinsman, Pennsylvania

1 9 1 7
G–Chester Osler, Haverford
D–Robert Barrie, Haverford
D–George Dibble, Cornell
D–Russell Iler, Cornell
D–Walter Shipley, Haverford
D–Clinton Thorpe, Haverford
F–Philip Corson, Haverford
F–William Nassau, Pennsylvania
F–Duncan Spencer, Pennsylvania
F–Elmer Thorpe, Haverford
F–Tinsman, Pennsylvania

1 9 2 0
G–J. Crossan Cooper, Princeton
D–Binns, Pennsylvania
D–Darrow, Pennsylvania
D–Glenn Hunt, Princeton
D–E. Lawrence Keyes, Princeton
D–Alfred Muench, Haverford
F–Bingham, Pennsylvania
F–Coburn, Yale
F–Dowlin, Pennsylvania
F–Duncan Spencer, Pennsylvania
F–Stinson, Pennsylvania

1 9 2 1
G–J. Crossan Cooper, Princeton
D–Hugh Futes, Cornell
D–Alfred Muench, Haverford
D–Patton, Pennsylvania
D–Smart, Princeton
D–Elliot Thompson, Cornell
F–Edwardo Elli, Cornell

F–John Jewett, Princeton
F–Francis Righter, Cornell
F–J. Moulton Thomas, Princeton
F–C. J. Woodridge, Princeton

1 9 2 2
G–J. Crossan Cooper, Princeton
D–Amelia, Pennsylvania
D–Beard, Pennsylvania
D–John Smart, Princeton
D–John Sullivan, Harvard
D–Elliot Thompson, Cornell
F–Randolph Heizer, Harvard
F–McElroy, Pennsylvania
F–Francis Righter, Cornell
F–J. Moulton Thomas, Princeton
F–C. J. Woodridge, Princeton

1 9 2 3
G–James Anderson, Pennsylvania
D–Castle, Pennsylvania
D–James Downs, Pennsylvania
D–Fisher, Yale
D–Thomas Garrett, Haverford
D–John Smart, Princeton
F–Hans Boos, Pennsylvania
F–J. Crossan Cooper, Princeton
F–William Lingelbach, Pennsylvania
F–McLaughlin, Pennsylvania
F–Robert Richie, Haverford

1 9 2 4
G–Mulford Colebrook, Princeton
D–James Downs, Pennsylvania
D–Henry Evans, Haverford
D–Thomas Garrett, Haverford
D–Walter Pattison, Harvard
D–Zantzinger, Yale
F–Willem Barnouw, Princeton
F–Hans Boos, Pennsylvania
F–James Gentle, Pennsylvania
F–William Lingelbach, Pennsylvania
F–Charles Stewart, Pennsylvania

1 9 2 5
G–Mulford Colebrook, Princeton
D–Fisher, Princeton
D–Joseph MacKinnon, Harvard
D–William McDonald, Pennsylvania
D–Milliken, Yale
D–Zantzinger, Yale
F–Willem Barnouw, Princeton
F–Hans Boos, Pennsylvania
F–Laurence Driggs, Harvard
F–James Gentle, Pennsylvania
F–William Saunders, Haverford

1 9 2 6
G–Richard Thomas, Harvard
D–George Lippencott, Penn St.
D–Frankland Logan, Haverford
D–William McDonald, Pennsylvania
D–Samuel Nevins, Lehigh
D–Chian Shu, Cornell
F–Willem Barnouw, Princeton
F–John Packard, Princeton
F–Ed Pecori, Penn St.
F–William Saunders, Haverford
F–Charles Squires, Princeton

1 9 2 7
G–William Alsop, Haverford
D–Carson Crocker, Princeton
D–Don Edgerton, Penn St.
D–William Frazier, Haverford
D–William Lingelbach, Pennsylvania
D–Strimlau, Penn St.
F–Morris Estes, Haverford
F–Dick Marshall, Penn St.
F–John Packard, Princeton
F–Ingram Richardson, Haverford
F–Redman Stewart, Princeton

1 9 2 8
G–Ruddy, Yale
D–Henry Coles, Swarthmore
D–William Frazier, Haverford
D–Howard Johnson, Swarthmore
D–William Lingelbach, Pennsylvania
D–H. Bradley Sexton, Princeton
F–Depler Bullard, Lehigh
F–Dick Marshall, Penn St.
F–George Olditch, Cornell
F–Henry Rudy, Swarthmore
F–Smith, Yale

1 9 2 9
G–Bob McCune, Penn St.
D–Herb Allen, Penn St.
D–William Frazier, Haverford
D–Howard Johnson, Swarthmore
D–Robertson, Yale
D–Newman Shirk, Haverford
F–Ashley, Yale
F–John Bright, Williams
F–Charles Kullman, Pennsylvania
F–Bill Lutz, Penn St.
F–Andre Stollmayer, Dartmouth

1 9 3 0
G–John Faude, Harvard
D–John Bland, Harvard
D–Richard Bond, Swarthmore
D–James Donovan, Cornell
D–George Hutchinson, Navy
D–Whiteclans, Yale
F–Bud Anderson, Penn St.
F–Townsend Anderson, Pennsylvania
F–Wallie Brownback, Pennsylvania
F–Freeman, Yale
F–Charles Kullman, Pennsylvania

1 9 3 1
G–Bob McCune, Penn St.
D–Lewis Byers, Lehigh
D–John Corry, Navy
D–Al Daykin, Penn St.
D–Willis Stetson, Swarthmore
D–John Williams, Lehigh
F–Townsend Anderson, Pennsylvania
F–Samuel Cochrane, Princeton
F–Charles Kullman, Pennsylvania
F–D. Rice Longaker, Haverford
F–Henry Rudy, Swarthmore

1 9 3 2
G–Albert Zintl, Haverford
D–Luis Bermijillo, Cornell
D–Black, Syracuse
D–Al Daykin, Penn St.
D–Frank Evans, Penn St.
D–Parker, Springfield
F–Carl Hendrickson, Pennsylvania
F–Jordan, Yale
F–McEwan, Syracuse
F–Robertson, Springfield
F–J. J. Troth, Princeton

1 9 3 3
G–Ray Bell, Penn St.
D–Black, Syracuse
D–J. E. Fletcher, Penn St.
D–Bob Graham, Penn St.
D–John Reilly, Pennsylvania
D–Strzepack, Illinois
F–J. W. Bielicki, Penn St.
F–Ed Finzel, Penn St.
F–Ramon Gonzalez, Pennsylvania
F–A. Thomas Richie, Haverford
F–Robertson, Springfield

1 9 3 4
G–Ray Bell, Penn St.
D–Luis Bermijillo, Cornell
D–Bob Graham, Penn St.
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D–E. P. Oelsner, Princeton
D–Rees, Springfield
D–Bill Sutliff, Penn St.
F–J. W. Bielicki, Penn St.
F–Chapman Brown, Haverford
F–George Faust, Pennsylvania
F–Bill McEwan, Penn St.
F–Everett Sanderson, Navy

1 9 3 5
G–James Stewart, Pennsylvania
D–Hampton Carson, Pennsylvania
D–John Dorman, Harvard
D–Oliver Pearson, Swarthmore
D–Theodore Robie, Howard
D–Ward, Yale
F–Coerr, Yale
F–Thomas Hallowell, Swarthmore
F–Pond, Yale
F–Charles Scott, Pennsylvania
F–James Wood, Harvard

1 9 3 6
NEW ENGLAND DISTRICT
G–Peter Corn, Brown
D–E. S. Church, Brown
D–H. L. Henry, Brown
D–Kay, Springfield
D–Richard Powell, Harvard
D–Spahr, Springfield
F–Badger, Yale
F–Lasell, Yale
F–William Margeson, Brown
F–Schoupel, Amherst
F–James Wood, Harvard
MIDDLE ATLANTIC DISTRICT
G–Harper Follansbee, Princeton
D–John Beck, Swarthmore
D–Forbes, Pennsylvania
D–Frank Luchard, Lehigh
D–Oliver Pearson, Swarthmore
D–Leslie Seely, Haverford
F–R. H. Davison, Princeton
F–Thomas Hallowell, Swarthmore
F–William Hershey, Cornell
F–Rodman Morgan, Princeton
F–Everett Sanderson, Navy

1 9 3 7
NEW ENGLAND DISTRICT
G–Beiber, Springfield
D–Malcolm Deardon, Brown
D–Walter Jackson, Brown
D–Bernard Jacobson, Harvard
D–Keefe, Yale
D–Raleigh, Yale
F–Carter, Yale
F–John Johansen, Harvard
F–Mayer, Springfield
F–Thomas Motley, Harvard
F–Munro, Springfield
MIDDLE ATLANTIC DISTRICT
G–Richard Brunhouse, Swarthmore
D–Jonathan Evans, Haverford
D–Ridgeway Faust, Pennsylvania
D–Archibald Fletcher, Princeton
D–George Johnson, Princeton
D–Whittemore Whittier, Haverford
F–Leonard Darling, Cornell
F–Frederick Richardson, Princeton
F–Richard Sylvester, Princeton
F–Hubert Taylor, Haverford
F–Gary White, Swarthmore

1 9 3 8
NEW ENGLAND DISTRICT
G–Harold Williams, Harvard
D–Dickinson, Yale
D–Fox, Williams
D–Nelson Hardenbergh, Harvard
D–Hunt, Amherst
D–Bernard Jacobson, Harvard
F–Gray, Springfield

F–J. J. Herguth, MIT
F–John Johansen, Harvard
F–David McEwen, Worcester Tech
F–Howard Mendel, Harvard
MIDDLE ATLANTIC DISTRICT
G–Decker, Pennsylvania
D–Jonathan Evans, Haverford
D–Ridgeway Faust, Pennsylvania
D–George Johnson, Princeton
D–L. Crosby Lewis, Haverford
D–David Watts, Princeton
F–Eugene Crosby, Cornell
F–William Evans, Haverford
F–Frank Mears, Haverford
F–Frederick Richardson, Princeton
F–Gary White, Swarthmore

1 9 3 9
SOUTHERN DISTRICT
G–Refo, Navy
D–Galbreath, Western Md.
D–Grenough, Virginia
D–Thomas Harnsberger, Davidson
D–Jack Hart, Towson
D–John Partridge, Navy
F–Haydar Asan, Duke
F–William Briggs, Johns Hopkins
F–Ernst, Maryland
F–Robert Parker, Navy
F–John Shock, Towson
NEW ENGLAND DISTRICT
G–Coote, Wesleyan (Conn.)
D–Babb, Springfield
D–Bijur, Brown
D–Fox, Williams
D–John Gidney, Dartmouth
D–Roberts, Springfield
F–Erickson, Yale
F–Gray, Springfield
F–Howard Mendel, Harvard
F–Munro, Springfield
F–Arthur Page, Harvard
MIDDLE ATLANTIC DISTRICT
G–Donald Robertson, Princeton
D–W. R. Hosterman, Penn St.
D–Robert McDonald, Pennsylvania
D–John Perry, Cornell
D–George Russell, Princeton
D–David Watts, Princeton
F–Charles Crothers, Swarthmore
F–Alan Hunter, Pennsylvania
F–George Nemchik, Temple
F–Powell, Princeton
F–Frederick Richardson, Princeton

1 9 4 0
SOUTHERN DISTRICT
G–Maisel, Maryland
D–Jack Hart, Towson
D–Keyes, Virginia
D–Elvin Lewis, High Point
D–Joseph Reedy, Navy
D–Shockley, Western Md.
F–Frank Davis, Navy
F–Ernst, Maryland
F–John Farrior, Davidson
F–John Shock, Towson
F–Tomlinson, Western Md.
NEW ENGLAND DISTRICT
G–John Munroe, Dartmouth
D–Carton, Yale
D–William Edgar, Harvard
D–David Ives, Harvard
D–Josephson, Wesleyan (Conn.)
D–Saul Klaman, Massachusetts
F–Freeman, Wesleyan (Conn.)
F–Gray, Springfield
F–Haines, Yale
F–Gordon Smith, Dartmouth
F–Waters, Wesleyan (Conn.)
MIDDLE ATLANTIC DISTRICT
G–Robert Ochs, Cornell
D–Christopher Evans, Haverford

D–Robert Ewing, Princeton
D–W. R. Hosterman, Penn St.
D–Robert Partridge, Pennsylvania
D–Kenneth Roberts, Haverford
F–Ward Chamberlain, Princeton
F–Edward Flaccus, Haverford
F–Anibal Galindo, Penn St.
F–Richard Plummer, Princeton
F–Edward Robie, Princeton

1 9 4 1
G–Heisler, Amherst
D–Stanton Cope, Swarthmore
D–Cummings, Yale
D–Bill Guckeyson, Army
D–Jarina, Springfield
D–Ports, Maryland
F–Anibal Galindo, Penn St.
F–Haines, Yale
F–Woody King, Penn St.
F–Schmidt, Springfield
F–Gordon Smith, Dartmouth

1 9 4 2
G–Chandler Brewer, Princeton
D–Cummings, Yale
D–Dean Hartman, Penn St.
D–Millet, Yale
D–J. J. Palmer, Princeton
D–Schubert, Rensselaer
F–Ward Chamberlain, Princeton
F–James Gifford, Army
F–Andrew Hritz, Pennsylvania
F–Jose Lonbana, Penn St.
F–Pete Lorenc, Temple

1 9 4 3
G–Samuel Gorsline, Navy
D–William Chaires, Navy
D–Jarina, Rensselaer
D–Lilley, Rensselaer
D–Palmer, Rensselaer
D–Joseph Reeves, Navy
F–Arturo Calisto, Navy
F–Hritz, Pennsylvania
F–Jose Lonbana, Penn St.
F–Ralph Sciolla, Army
F–Felix Teran, Rensselaer

1 9 4 4
G–Gene Graebner, Penn St.
D–Walter Bahr, Temple
D–Hank Cobb, Army
D–Edward McDonough, Cornell
D–G. A. Reeves, Navy
D–Herbert Van Ingen, Dartmouth
F–Abbath, Yale
F–Arturo Calisto, Navy
F–Robert Kirk, Navy
F–Robert Roberts, Dartmouth
F–Davis Townsend, Pennsylvania

1 9 4 5
G–Tom Tyree, Army
D–Fred Barlow, Temple
D–Cal Benedict, Army
D–Robert Clayton, Haverford
D–Bob Crowley, Army
D–John Hamilton, Penn St.
F–Brice, Yale
F–Arturo Calisto, Navy
F–Robert Ketchum, Pennsylvania
F–Matlack, Penn St.
F–Archie Ruggieri, Navy

1 9 4 6
G–Tom Tyree, Army
D–Fred Barlow, Temple
D–Leland Fancher, Dartmouth
D–Dean Hartman, Penn St.
D–Al Laverson, Temple
D–Will Van Breda Kolff, Princeton
F–Branch Blair, Pennsylvania

F–John Hamilton, Penn St.
F–Evan Jones, Haverford
F–Ben McLaughlin, Temple
F–Geza Molnar, Lehigh

1 9 4 7
G–Al Schaufelberger, Navy
D–Jack Coulter, Navy
D–Hogan, Springfield
D–Tom Lambert, Temple
D–Roger Peard, Navy
D–Christian Pederson, Swarthmore
F–John Hughes, Temple
F–Evan Jones, Haverford
F–Robert Rogers, Princeton
F–Rolf Valtin, Swarthmore
F–Whatford, Brockport St.

1 9 4 8
G–Theodore Bondi, Brockport St.
D–Brown, Cortland St.
D–Ralph Hosterman, Penn St.
D–Tom Lambert, Temple
D–Andrew Lucine, Haverford
D–Moutinho, Springfield
F–Merritt Baldwin, Connecticut
F–Belt, Maryland
F–Charles Berman, Cornell
F–Carlos Fetteroff, Connecticut
F–Stolzfus, Amherst

1 9 4 9
G–Theodore Bondi, Brockport St.
D–James Blozie, Connecticut
D–Donald Dunbar, Amherst
D–Stephan Negoesco, San Francisco
D–Gerald Mahrer, Long Island
D–Donald Thompson, Brockport St.
F–Louis Dollarton, West Chester
F–Clement Grillo, Long Island
F–Harry Little, Penn St.
F–Walter Lownes, Pennsylvania
F–Godfrey Nelson, Trinity (Conn.)

1 9 5 0
G–Theodore Bondi, Brockport St.
D–Jackson Hall, Dartmouth
D–James Hannah, Seton Hall
D–Richard Mothorpe, Brockport St.
D–William Sheppell, Seton Hall
D–Ralph Stern, West Chester
F–George Andreadis, Long Island
F–Derl Derr, Cornell
F–Louis Dollarton, West Chester
F–Gustavo Gomez, Rensselaer
F–Harry Little, Penn St.

1 9 5 1
G–Richard Miller, Oberlin
D–Jacques Auguster, Rensselaer
D–James Hannah, Seton Hall
D–Thomas Morrell, Indiana
D–Eugene Orbaker, Brockport St.
D–Robert Palmer, Oberlin
F–Peter Bellows, Oberlin
F–George Boateng, Cornell
F–Thomas Kennan, Earlham
F–George Place, Swarthmore
F–Anthony Puglisi, West Chester

1 9 5 2
G–Will Ferguson, Kenyon
D–Charles Butt, Springfield
D–Jackson Hall, Dartmouth
D–Joseph Marshall, Springfield
D–Joseph Moulder, Oberlin
D–Charles Ufford, Harvard
F–Joseph Devaney, Pennsylvania
F–Jack Dunn, Temple
F–Anthony Puglisi, West Chester
F–David Strauch, Duke
F–Carl Yoder, Frank. & Marsh.
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1 9 5 3
G–William Cox, San Francisco
D–Fred Gahres, East Stroudsburg
D–Jay Gernand, Springfield
D–Fred James, Duke
D–Leonard Oliver, Temple
D–Vincent Palmieri, Cortland St.
F–Winfield Carlough, Trinity (Conn.)
F–Gabor Czako, Pennsylvania
F–Henry Ford, Wesleyan (Conn.)
F–Neil Mutschler, Trinity (Conn.)
F–Manuel Ortiz, San Francisco

1 9 5 4
G–Bruce Newell, Navy
D–Leonard Oliver, Temple
D–Vincent Palmieri, Cortland St.
D–Hector Riquezes, Duke
D–Robert Siemons, Allegheny
D–Norman Thoms, Oberlin
F–Francis Adams, Army
F–Paul Clark, Wheaton (Ill.)
F–Jack Dunn, Temple
F–Richard Packer, Penn St.
F–John Pinezich, Penn St.

1 9 5 5
G–James Davins, Bridgeport
D–Dale Conly, Oberlin
D–John Hicks, Indiana
D–Carlos Ossio, California
D–Sergio Rey, West Chester
D–Robert Simpson, Temple
F–David Arnold, Wheaton (Ill.)
F–E. C. Kirk Hall, Amherst
F–Oleh Karawan, Navy
F–Richard Malinowski, Baltimore
F–Richard Packer, Penn St.

1 9 5 6
G–Michael Easterling, Wheaton (Ill.)
D–Thomas Colmey, Duke
D–Paul Coward, Purdue
D–William Hughes, Brockport St.
D–Henry Litchfuss, Towson
D–Raymond Wilson, West Chester
F–Michael Cooke, Yale
F–Oswald Jethon, Drexel
F–Kenneth Lindfors, Oberlin
F–Douglas Raynard, Trinity (Conn.)
F–Anthony Washofsky, Drexel

1 9 5 7
G–Michael Easterling, Wheaton (Ill.)
D–Paul Coward, Purdue
D–John Nelson, Cornell
D–Newlin Otto, Earlham
D–John Paranos, CCNY
D–Daniel Sullivan, Springfield
F–Telahun Bekele, Purdue
F–Thomas Fleck, West Chester
F–Gerald Husted, Frank. & Marsh.
F–Sergei Retinov, Swarthmore
F–Per Torgenson, Penn St.

1 9 5 8
G–Richard Williams, Pennsylvania
D–Mohamad Ganie, UCLA
D–John Jennings, Washington (Md.)
D–John Meehan, Navy
D–Newlin Otto, Earlham
D–Remo Tabello, UCLA
F–Stanley Dlugosz, Drexel
F–Oswald Jethon, Drexel
F–Edward Lopresto, UCLA
F–Alberto Sarria, Michigan St.
F–Theodore Zornow, Rochester

1 9 5 9
G–John Santos, Fairleigh Dickinson
D–Joseph Cosgrove, Baltimore
D–John Dueker, St. Louis

D–James Gallo, Temple
D–Peter Hezekiah, Howard
D–Bohdan Huryn, Cleveland St.
F–Walter Chyzowych, Temple
F–Cecil Heron, Michigan St.
F–Adam Pintz, Cleveland St.
F–Erich Streder, Michigan St.
F–James Taylor, Colgate

1 9 6 0
G–George Politz, Baltimore
D–William Heyen, Brockport St.
D–Gyula Kovacsics, Haverford
D–Barry Remley, West Chester
D–Tom Scanlon, La Salle
D–Hal Taylor, Haverford
F–William Charlton, Temple
F–Igor Lissy, Drexel
F–Walt Schmidt, Rutgers
F–Chris Sweeney, Cortland St.
F–Jim Taylor, Colgate

1 9 6 1
G–Andre Houtkruyer, CCNY
D–Neil Fagan, Navy
D–Reiner Kemeling, Michigan St.
D–Gerald Li, San Francisco St.
D–Helmut Poje, Long Island
D–Harry Shirk, East Stroudsburg
F–Kun Choo, California
F–Magid Kria, Washington (Mo.)
F–Robert Malone, St. Louis
F–Alvord Rutherford, Williams
F–Donald Williams, West Chester

1 9 6 2
G–David Smoyer, Dartmouth
D–Louis Buck, Pennsylvania
D–Paul Fardy, Cortland St.
D–Reiner Kemeling, Michigan St.
D–Fritz Kungle, Akron
D–Bill Vieth, St. Louis
F–Gerry Balassi, St. Louis
F–Rubens Filizola, Michigan St.
F–Karl Kaeser, Navy
F–Keith Van Winkle, Middlebury
F–Don Williams, West Chester

1 9 6 3
G–Roger Curylo, Bridgeport
D–Thomas Hennessey, St. Louis
D–Myron Hura, Navy
D–Michael Lonergan, Fairleigh Dickinson
D–Anthony Martelli, Hartwick
D–Helmut Poje, Long Island
F–Winston Alexis, Howard
F–Al Hershey, Elizabethtown
F–Christian Ohiri, Harvard
F–Walter Schmotolocha, Cleveland St.
F–Keith Van Winkle, Middlebury

1 9 6 4
G–Timothy Tarpley, California
D–Don Ceresia, St. Louis
D–Lee Cook, Col. of New Jersey
D–Roy Eales, Maryland
D–Daniel Goldstein, Fairleigh Dickinson
D–Davis Webb, Middlebury
F–Payton Fuller, Michigan St.
F–Myron Hura, Navy
F–Giedris Klivecka, Long Island
F–Albert Korbus, San Jose St.
F–Pat McBride, St. Louis

1 9 6 5
G–Timothy Tarpley, California
D–Lee Cook, Col. of New Jersey
D–John Eastman, Ohio U.
D–Nick Krat, Michigan St.
D–Peter Prozik, Buffalo St.
D–Steve Varsa, Catholic
F–Janos Benedek, Ithaca
F–Guy Bush, Michigan St.

F–Lewis Fraser, San Jose St.
F–Carl Gentile, St. Louis
F–Pat McBride, St. Louis

1 9 6 6
G–John Garrison, Middlebury
D–Myron Bakun, Rutgers-Newark
D–John Boles, Temple
D–Ulick Bourke, Catholic
D–Peter Hens, Michigan St.
D–Reinhold Jabusch, Long Island
F–Victor DeJong, Brown
F–Jaffer Kassamali, Amherst
F–Umit Kesim, Indiana
F–Jack Kinealy, St. Louis
F–Donald Prozik, Brockport St.

1 9 6 7
G–Ford Brunner, Akron
D–John Marks, Middlebury
D–Ron McEachen, West Virginia
D–Jacob Meehl, Temple
D–Patrick Migliore, Brown
D–Tom Teach, Navy
F–Kirk Apostolidis, San Francisco
F–Henry Camacho, San Jose St.
F–Trevor Harris, Michigan St.
F–Sandor Hites, South Fla.
F–Walter Werner, St. Louis

1 9 6 8
G–Mario Jelencovich, Maryland
D–Giancorlo Brandoni, Maryland
D–Torgier Hague, San Francisco
D–Bob Peffle, Temple
D–William Smyth, Davis & Elkins
D–Tom Williams, Brockport St.
F–Rilda Ferreira, Davis & Elkins
F–Trevor Harris, Michigan St.
F–Manuel Hernandez, San Jose St.
F–Tony Keyes, Michigan St.
F–Fred Nourzad, San Jose St.

1 9 6 9
G–Bruce Parkhill, Lock Haven
D–Tony Elia, Hartwick
D–Don Fowler, Col. of New Jersey
D–Peter Goosens, San Diego St.
D–Len Renery, Columbia
D–Karim Yassim, Elizabethtown
F–Bob Durham, Philadelphia U.
F–Manuel Hernandez, San Jose St.
F–Abdula Jama, New York U.
F–Alec Papadakis, Hartwick
F–Rasim Tugberk, Maryland

1 9 7 0
G–William Nuttal, Davis & Elkins
D–Art Demling, Michigan St.
D–Alan Harte, Quincy
D–Nick Iwanik, Ill.-Chicago
D–Gerardo Pagnani, Eastern Ill.
D–Aladin Rodrigues, San Jose St.
F–Alvin Henderson, Howard
F–Richard Parkinson, Akron
F–Randy Smith, Buffalo St.
F–Stanley Startzell, Pennsylvania
F–Al Trost, St. Louis

1 9 7 1
G–Cal Kern, Buffalo St.
D–Alan Harte, Quincy
D–Gerardo Pagnani, Eastern Ill.
D–John Schneider, Quincy
D–Andy Smiles, Ohio U.
D–William Smyth, Davis & Elkins
F–Keith Aqui, Howard
F–Alvin Henderson, Howard
F–John Moore, Brockport St.
F–Richard Parkinson, Akron
F–Mike Seerey, St. Louis

1 9 7 2
G–Robert Rigby, East Stroudsburg
D–Chris Bahr, Penn St.
D–Gordon Cholmondeley, Philadelphia U.
D–Alan Harte, Quincy
D–Gerardo Pagnani, Eastern Ill.
D–Hans Wango, Davis & Elkins
F–Ian Bain, Howard
F–Eugene Durham, Philadelphia U.
F–Tom Kazembe, Wooster
F–Chris Papagianis, Harvard
F–Andrew Rymarczuk, Penn St.

1 9 7 3
G–Frank Tusinski, Mo.-St. Louis
D–David D’Errico, Hartwick
D–Kip Jordan, Cornell
D–Kevin Missey, Mo.-St. Louis
D–Farrukh Quraishi, Oneonta St.
D–Ferdinand Treusacher, Brown
F–Henry Abadi, Clemson
F–Chris Bahr, Penn St.
F–Stephan Baumann, Pennsylvania
F–Tom Kazembe, Wooster
F–Dale Russell, Philadelphia U.

1 9 7 4
G–Pete Mannos, Northern Ill.
D–Jesse Cox, Loyola (Md.)
D–Bruce Hudson, St. Louis
D–John Nusum, Philadelphia U.
D–Farrukh Quraishi, Oneonta St.
D–Mickey Rooney, Keene St.
F–Chris Bahr, Penn St.
F–Franz Innocent, Connecticut
F–Tom Kazembe, Wooster
F–Fred Pereira, Brown
F–Dale Russell, Philadelphia U.

1 9 7 5
G–Pete Mannos, Northern Ill.
D–Sam Bick, Quincy
D–Nimrod Dreyfus, Adelphi
D–Greg Makowski, SIU-Edwardsville
D–John Nusum, Philadelphia U.
D–Dale Rothe, Baltimore
F–Carlos Merchan, Fairleigh Dickinson
F–George Nanchoff, Akron
F–Steve Raibovsky, Brown
F–Dale Russell, Philadelphia U.
F–Elson Seale, Philadelphia U.

1 9 7 6
G–Dragan Radovich, St. Francis (N.Y.)
D–Carl Christensen, Vermont
D–Greg Gorleku, Eastern Ill.
D–Paul Hunter, Connecticut
D–Greg Makowski, SIU-Edwardsville
D–Glenn Myernick, Hartwick
F–Andy Atuegbu, San Francisco
F–Ty Keough, St. Louis
F–George Nanchoff, Akron
F–Louie Nanchoff, Akron
F–Fred Pereira, Brown

1 9 7 7
G–Dragan Radovich, St. Francis (N.Y.)
D–Adrian Brooks, Philadelphia U.
D–Bill Gazonas, Hartwick
D–Herve Guilloid, Fredonia St.
D–Greg Makowski, SIU-Edwardsville
D–John Nusum, Philadelphia U.
F–Angelo DiBernardo, Indiana
F–Emilio John, Quincy
F–John Maciel, Western Ill.
F–Paul Milone, Princeton
F–Rick Reice, Penn St.

1 9 7 8
G–Dragan Radovich, St. Francis (N.Y.)
D–Adrian Brooks, Philadelphia U.
D–George Gorleku, Eastern Ill.
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D–Ty Keough, St. Louis
D–Barry Nix, Columbia
D–Greg Ryan, Southern Methodist
F–Raymond Ford, UMBC
F–George Lesyw, Temple
F–Ole Mikkelsen, UCLA
F–Peter Notaro, Loyola (Md.)
F–James Stamatis, Penn St.

1 9 7 9
G–Randy Phillips, Southern Methodist
D–Saeid Baghvardani, Southern

M e t h o d i s t
D–Mike Freitag, Indiana
D–Barry Nix, Columbia
D–Jerry Reardon, Adelphi
D–John Young, Hartwick
F–Armando Betancourt, Indiana
F–Steve Charles, Columbia
F–Nnamdi Nwokocha, Clemson
F–Clyde O’Garro, St. Francis (N.Y.)
F–Ray Taylor, Western Ill.

1 9 8 0
G–Randy Phillips, Southern Methodist
D–Saeid Baghvardani, Southern

M e t h o d i s t
D–Tim Gargan, Lock Haven
D–Erhardt Kapp, Connecticut
D–Joseph Morrone Jr., Connecticut
D–Kevin Murphy, Rhode Island
F–Trevor Adair, Lock Haven
F–Hernan Borja, N.J. Inst. of Tech.
F–Damien Kelly, Eastern Ill.
F–Kamal Khalilian, Southern Methodist
F–Robert Meschbach, Indiana

1 9 8 1
G–Skip Gilbert, Vermont
D–Dan Canter, Penn St.
D–Richard Chinapoo, Long Island
D–Tom Groark, Southern Ill.
D–Tom McDonald, Philadelphia U.
D–Barry Nix, Columbia
F–Armando Betancourt, Indiana
F–Pedro DeBrito, Connecticut
F–John Hayes, St. Louis
F–Damien Kelly, Eastern Ill.
F–Agyeman Prempeh, Eastern Ill.

1 9 8 2
G–Skip Gilbert, Vermont
D–Lou Karbiener, Penn St.
D–Erik Nelson, San Francisco
D–Adubarie Otorobio, Clemson
D–Joseph Ulrich, Duke
F–Matthew English, Akron
F–Tom Killeen, Philadelphia U.
F–Kevin Maher, Yale
F–Steve McLean, Philadelphia U.
F–Neil Ridgway, Bowling Green
F–Roy Wegerle, South Fla.

1 9 8 3
G–James Swanner, Clemson
D–Michael Jeffries, Duke
D–David Masur, Rutgers
D–Simon Spelling, Akron
D–Jose Vidal, Boston U.
M–Michael Brady, American
M–Aidan McCluskey, Fairleigh Dickinson
M–Neil Ridgway, Bowling Green
F–Thomas Kain, Duke
F–Steve McLean, Philadelphia U.
F–Roy Wegerle, South Fla.

1 9 8 4
G–Jeffrey Duback, Yale
D–Albert Adabe, Eastern Ill.
D–Adubarie Otorobio, Clemson
D–Shaun Pendleton, Akron
M–Anthony Bono, Drexel
M–Dale Ervine, UCLA

M–Aidan McCluskey, Fairleigh Dickinson
F–John Gaffney, Virginia
F–Thomas Kain, Duke
F–Michael King, Fairleigh Dickinson
F–Sam Okpodu, North Carolina St.

1 9 8 5
G–Tim Borer, Old Dominion
D–Paul Caligiuri, UCLA
D–Shaun Pendleton, Akron
D–Michael Reynolds, George Mason
M–John Kerr, Duke
M–Mark Mettrick, Hartwick
M–Bruce Murray, Clemson
F–Michael Brady, American
F–Eric Eichmann, Clemson
F–Thomas Kain, Duke
F–Sam Sumo, George Mason

1 9 8 6
G–Jeffrey Duback, Yale
D–Paul Caligiuri, UCLA
D–Benjamin Okaroh, Boston U.
D–Steve Trittshuh, SIU-Edwardsville
M–Mark Francis, Southern Methodist
M–Gary Furlong, Maryland
M–John Harkes, Virginia
F–John Catliff, Harvard
F–Guy Furfaro, Philadelphia U.
F–George Gelnovatch, Virginia
F–John Kerr, Duke

1 9 8 7
G–Robert Willen, Virginia
D–Seamus Purcell, Providence
D–Paul Rutenis, Clemson
D–David Smyth, North Carolina
M–John Harkes, Virginia
M–Mark Mettrick, Hartwick
M–Tab Ramos, North Carolina St.
F–Doug Allison, South Carolina
F–Bruce Murray, Clemson
F–Ken Snow, Indiana
F–Peter Vermes, Rutgers

1 9 8 8
G–Tony Meola, Virginia
D–Jeff Agoos, Virginia
D–Marcelo Balboa, San Diego St.
D–Kevin Grimes, Southern Methodist
F–Scott Bendetti, Portland
F–Brian Benedict, Duke
F–Henry Gutierrez, North Carolina St.
F–Patrick O’Kelly, Seton Hall
F–Mark Santel, St. Louis
F–Ken Snow, Indiana
F–Joey Valenti, Duke

1 9 8 9
G–Tony Meola, Virginia
D–Kevin Grimes, Southern Methodist
D–Cameron Rast, Santa Clara
D–Kevin Wylie, Vermont
M–David Banks, Philadelphia U.
M–Tim Martin, Fresno St.
M–Patrick O’Kelly, Seton Hall
F–Clark Brisson, South Carolina
F–Peter Isaacs, Harvard
F–Robert Paterson, Evansville
F–Ken Snow, Indiana

1 9 9 0
G–Kasey Keller, Portland
D–Jeff Agoos, Virginia
D–Scott Cannon, Evansville
D–Tom Loeber, South Carolina
M–Dario Brose, North Carolina St.
M–Chad Deering, Indiana
M–Mark Santel, St. Louis
F–Steve Rammel, Rutgers
F–Ken Snow, Indiana
F–William Thompson, UCLA
F–David Weir, Evansville

1 9 9 1
G–Brad Friedel, UCLA
D–Alexi Lalas, Rutgers
D–Mike Lappas, UCLA
D–Cameron Rast, Santa Clara
M–Peter DiMaggio, Columbia
M–Graham Merryweather, Evansville
M–Claudio Reyna, Virginia
F–Gerell Elliott, Fresno St.
F–Henry Gutierrez, North Carolina St.
F–Manuel Lagos, Wis.-Milwaukee
F–Dante Washington, Radford

1 9 9 2
G–Brad Friedel, UCLA
D–Joseph Addo, George Mason
D–Scott Schweitzer, North Carolina St.
D–Hector Zamora, Seton Hall
M–Joe-Max Moore, UCLA
M–Claudio Reyna, Virginia
M–Joseph Thieman, Princeton
F–Ben Crawley, Virginia
F–Robert Martella, Bowling Green
F–Alan Prampin, Southern Methodist
F–Robert Ukrop, Davidson

1 9 9 3
G–Tim Deck, Wisconsin
D–Shane Battelle, St. Louis
D–Pedro Lopes, Rutgers
D–Jorge Salcedo, UCLA
M–Brian Kamler, Creighton
M–Jason Kreis, Duke
M–Claudio Reyna, Virginia
F–Keith DeFini, Creighton
F–Jimmy Glenn, Clemson
F–Brian McBride, St. Louis
F–Staale Soebye, San Francisco

1 9 9 4
G–David Kramer, Fresno St.

D–Brandon Pollard, Virginia
D–Eddie Pope, North Carolina
M–Jason Kreis, Duke
M–Brian Maisonneuve, Indiana
M–Matt McKeon, St. Louis
M–Todd Yeagley, Indiana
F–Brent Bennett, James Madison
F–Mac Cozier, U N C C h a r l o t t e
F–Darren Eales, Brown
F–Staale Soebye, San Francisco

1 9 9 5
G–Chris Snitko, UCLA
D–Scott Lamphear, Wisconsin
D–Ian McIntyre, Hartwick
D–Brandon Pollard, Virginia
M–Ben Hickey, St. John’s (N.Y.)
M–Jesse Marsch, Princeton
M–Clint Mathis, South Carolina
F–Mike Fisher, Virginia
F–Matt McKeon, St. Louis
F–Toni Siikala, Campbell
F–Andrew Williams, Rhode Island

1 9 9 6
G–Jon Busch, UNC Charlotte
D–Tahj Jakins, UCLA
D–Pete Santora, Furman
D–John Stratton, Air Force
M–Mike Fisher, Virginia, 
M–Steve Klein, Bowling Green
M–Mike Mekelburg, South Fla.
F–Tony Kuhn, Vanderbilt
F–Ignace Moleka, Florida Int’l
F–Johnny Torres, Creighton
F–Andrew Williams, Rhode Island

1 9 9 7
G–Matthew Jordan, Clemson
D–Leo Cullen, Maryland
D–Kevin Daly, St. John's (N.Y.)
D–Pete Santora, Furman

B r i a n
M c B r i d e
was a first-
team all-
A m e r i c a n
in 1993 as
a St. Louis
B i l l i k e n .
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M–Daniel Hernandez, Southern Methodist
M–Alen Kozic, Florida Int’l
M–Ben Olsen, Virginia
F–Wade Barrett, William & Mary
F–Sigurdur Eyjolfsson, UNC Greensboro
F–Dema Kovalenko, Indiana
F–Johnny Torres, Creighton

1 9 9 8
G–Adin Brown, William & Mary
D–Matt Chulis, Virginia
D–Jamie Clark, Stanford
D–Kevin Kalish, St. Louis
M–Lazo Alavanja, Indiana
M–Jay Heaps, Duke
M–Wojtek Krakowiak, Clemson
M–Maurizio Rocha, Connecticut
F–Chris Albright, Virginia
F–Seth George, UCLA
F–Dema Kovalenko, Indiana
F–Richard Mulrooney, Creighton

1 9 9 9
G–Adin Brown, William & Mary
D–Nick Garcia, Indiana
D–Eric Denton, Santa Clara
D–David Wright, Creighton
M–Carl Bussey, Southern Methodist
M–Daniel Alvarez, Furman
M–Jeff DiMaria, St. Louis
M–Sasha Victorine, UCLA
F–John Barry Nusum, Furman
F–Mohamed Fahim, Southern Methodist
F–Ricardo Villar, Penn St.
F–Aleksey Korol, Indiana

2 0 0 0
G–Chris Hamblin, Boston College
D–Chris Gbandi, Connecticut
D–Cory Gibbs, Brown
D–Ryan Suarez, San Jose St.
M–Mark Lisi, Clemson
M–Jorge Martinez, San Jose St.
M–Ryan Nelsen, Stanford
M–Carl Bussey, Southern Methodist
F–Chris Carrieri, North Carolina
F–Ali Curtis, Duke
F–John Barry Nusum, Furman

DIVISION I FIRST–TEAM
ALL-AMERICA BY SCHOOL
ADELPHI (2)
7 5 —Nimrod Dreyfuss
7 9 —Jerry Reardon
AIR FORCE (1)
9 6 —John Stratton
AKRON (10)
6 2 —Fritz Kungle
6 7 —Ford Brunner
7 0 —Richard Parkinson
7 1 —Richard Parkinson
7 5 —George Nanchoff
7 6 —George Nanchoff

Louie Nanchoff
8 3 —Simon Spelling
8 4 —Shaun Pendleton
8 5 —Shaun Pendleton
AMERICAN (2)
8 3 —Michael Brady
8 5 —Michael Brady
AMHERST (7)
3 6 —Schoupel *
3 8 —H u n t *
4 1 —H e i s l e r
4 8 —S t o l z f u s
4 9 —Donald Dunbar
5 5 —E. C. Kirk Hall
6 6 —Jaffer Kassamali
ARMY (9)
4 1 —Bill Guckeyson
4 2 —James Gifford

4 3 —Ralph Sciolla
4 4 —Hank Cobb
4 5 —Cal Benedict

Bob Crowley
Tom Tyree

4 6 —Tom Tyree
5 4 —Francis Adams
BALTIMORE (4)
5 5 —Richard Malinowski
5 9 —Joseph Cosgrove
6 0 —George Politz
7 5 —Dale Rothe
BOSTON COLLEGE (1)
00—Chris Hamblin
BOSTON U. (2)
8 3 —Jose Vidal
8 6 —Benjamin Okaroh
BOWLING GREEN (4)
8 2 —Neil Ridgway
8 3 —Neil Ridgway
9 2 —Robert Martella
9 6 —Steve Klein
BRIDGEPORT (2)
5 5 —James Davins
6 3 —Roger Curylo
BROCKPORT ST. (12)
4 7 —W h a t f o r d
4 8 —Theodore Bondi
4 9 —Theodore Bondi

Donald Thompson
5 0 —Theodore Bondi

Richard Mothorpe
5 1 —Eugene Orbaker
5 6 —William Hughes
6 0 —William Heyen
6 6 —Donald Prozik
6 8 —Tom Williams
7 1 —John Moore
BROWN (15)
3 6 —E. S. Church*

Peter Corn*
H. L. Henry*
William Margeson*

3 7 —Malcom Deardon*
Walter Jackson*

3 9 —A. H. Bijur*
6 6 —Victor DeJong
6 7 —Patrick Migliore
7 3 —Ferdinand Treusacher
7 4 —Fred Pereira
7 5 —Steve Raibovsky
7 6 —Fred Pereira
9 4 —Darren Eales
00—Cory Gibbs
BUFFALO ST. (3)
6 5 —Peter Prozik
7 0 —Randy Smith
7 1 —Cal Kern
CALIFORNIA (4)
5 5 —Carlos Ossio
6 1 —Kun Choo
6 4 —Timothy Tarpley
6 5 —Timothy Tarpley
CAMPBELL (1)
9 5 —Toni Siikala
CATHOLIC (2)
6 5 —Steve Varsa
6 6 —Ulick Bourke
CHARLOTTE (2)
9 4 —Mac Cozier
9 6 —Jon Busch
CCNY (2)
5 7 —John Paranos
6 1 —Andre Houtkruyer
CLEMSON (13)
7 3 —Henry Abadi
7 9 —Nnamdi Nwokocha
8 2 —Adubarie Otorobio
8 3 —James Swanner
8 4 —Adubarie Otorobio

8 5 —Eric Eichmann
Bruce Murray

8 7 —Bruce Murray
Paul Rutenis

9 3 —Jimmy Glenn
9 7 —Matthew Jordan
9 8 —Wojtek Krakowiak
00—Mark Lisi
CLEVELAND ST. (3)
5 9 —Peter Hezekiah

Adam Pintz
6 3 —Walter Schmotolocha
COLGATE (2)
5 9 —Jim Taylor
6 0 —Jim Taylor
COLUMBIA (18)
1 0 —C. E. Dwyer

G. J. Dwyer
S e m p l e
C. B. Spencer
Z o l l e r

1 1 —G. J. Dwyer
K i s t l e r

1 2 —H i l d o r
1 3 —S h a n h o l t

Z o l l e r
1 4 s — S h a n h o l t
1 4 —S h a n h o l t
6 9 —Lee Renery
7 8 —Barry Nix
7 9 —Steve Charles

Barry Nix
8 1 —Barry Nix
9 1 —Peter DiMaggio
CONNECTICUT (10)
4 8 —Merritt Baldwin

Carlos Fetteroff
4 9 —James Blozie
7 4 —Frank Innocent
7 6 —Paul Hunter
8 0 —Erhardt Kapp

Joseph Morrone
8 1 —Pedro DeBrito
9 8 —Maurizio Rocha
00—Chris Gbandi
CORNELL (30)
1 1 —T. N. Stevenson
1 2 —M. Davis
1 3 —Robert Davis
1 4 —Clarence Dyer

Howard Lynch
1 5 —Frank Thomas
1 7 —George Dibble

Russell Iler
2 1 —Edwardo Elli

Hugh Futes
Francis Righter
Elliot Thompson

2 2 —Francis Righter
Elliot Thompson

2 6 —Chian Su
2 8 —George Olditch
3 0 —James Donovan
3 2 —Luis Bermijillo
3 4 —Luis Bermijillo
3 6 —William Hershey*
3 7 —Leonard Darling*
3 8 —Eugene Crosby*
3 9 —John Perry*
4 0 —Robert Ochs*
4 4 —Edward McDonough
4 8 —Charles Berman
5 0 —Derl Derr
5 1 —George Boateng
5 7 —John Nelson
7 3 —Kip Jordan
CORTLAND ST. (5)
4 8 —B r o w n
5 3 —Vincent Palmieri
5 4 —Vincent Palmieri
6 0 —Chris Sweeney
6 2 —Paul Fardy

CREIGHTON (6)
9 3 —Keith DeFini

Brian Kamler
9 6 —Johnny Torres
9 7 —Johnny Torres
9 8 —Richard Mulrooney
99—David Wright
DARTMOUTH (11)
2 9 —Andre Stollmayer
3 9 —John Gidney*
4 0 —John Munroe*

Gordon Smith*
4 1 —Gordon Smith
4 4 —Robert Roberts

Herbert Van Ingen
4 6 —Leland Fancher
5 0 —Jackson Hall
5 2 —Jackson Hall
6 2 —David Smoyer
DAVIDSON (3)
39—Thomas Harnsberger*
4 0 —John Farrior*
9 2 —Robert Ukrop
DAVIS & ELKINS (5)
6 8 —Rilda Ferreira

William Smyth
7 0 —William Nuttal
7 1 —William Smyth
7 2 —Hans Wango
DREXEL (6)
5 6 —Oswald Jethon

Anthony Washofsky
5 8 —Stanley Dlugosz

Oswald Jethon
6 0 —Igor Lissy
8 4 —Anthony Bono
DUKE (18)
3 9 —Haydar Asan*
5 2 —David Strauch
5 3 —Fred James
5 4 —Robert Riquezes
5 6 —Thomas Colmey
8 2 —Joseph Ulrich
8 3 —Michael Jeffries

Thomas Kain
8 4 —Thomas Kain
8 5 —Thomas Kain

John Kerr
8 6 —John Kerr
8 8 —Brian Benedict

Joey Valenti
9 3 —Jason Kreis
9 4 —Jason Kreis
9 8 —Jay Heaps
00—Ali Curtis
EARLHAM (3)
5 1 —Thomas Kennan
5 7 —Newlin Otto
5 8 —Newlin Otto
EAST STROUDSBURG (3)
5 3 —Fred Gahres
6 1 —Harry Shirk
7 2 —Robert Rigby
EASTERN ILL. (9)
7 0 —Gerardo Pagnani
7 1 —Gerardo Pagnani
7 2 —Gerardo Pagnani
7 6 —George Gorleku
7 8 —George Gorleku
8 0 —Damien Kelly
8 1 —Damien Kelly

Agyeman Prempeh
8 4 —Albert Adabe
ELIZABETHTOWN (2)
6 3 —Al Hershey
6 9 —Karim Yassim
EVANSVILLE (4)
8 9 —Robert Paterson
9 0 —Scott Cannon

David Weir
9 1 —Graham Merryweather
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FAIRLEIGH DICKINSON (7)
5 9 —John Santos
6 3 —Michael Lonergan
6 4 —Daniel Goldstein
7 5 —Carlos Merchan
8 3 —Aidan McCluskey
8 4 —Aidan McCluskey

Michael King
FLORIDA INT’L (2)
9 6 —Ignace Moleka
9 7 —Alen Kozic
FRANK. & MARSH. (2)
5 2 —Carl Yoder
5 7 —Gerald Husted
FREDONIA ST. (1)
7 7 —Herve Guilloid
FRESNO ST. (3)
8 9 —Tim Martin
9 1 —Gerell Elliott
9 4 —David Kramer
FURMAN (5)
9 6 —Pete Santora
9 7 —Pete Santora
99—Daniel Alvarez

John Barry Nusum
00—John Barry Nusum
GEORGE MASON (3)
8 5 —Michael Reynolds

Sam Sumo
9 2 —Joseph Addo
HARTWICK (10)
6 3 —Anthony Martelli
6 9 —Tony Elia

Alec Papadakis
7 3 —Dave D’Errico
7 6 —Glenn Myernick
7 7 —Bill Gazonas
7 9 —John Young
8 5 —Mark Mettrick
8 7 —Mark Mettrick
9 5 —Ian McIntyre
HARVARD (46)
1 0 —Lester Cushing

Frank Leland
1 1 —Elwyn Bannon

Harry Byng
1 2 —Harry Byng
1 3 —Elwyn Bannon

Eugene McCall
Daniel Needham
Brayton Nichols

14s—Henry Francke
Francis Grant
Walter Weld

1 4 —J. Coleman Jennings
Walter Weld

1 5 —Walter Weld
1 6 —Richard Cooke
2 2 —Randolph Heizer

John Sullivan
2 4 —Walter Pattison
2 5 —Laurence Driggs

Joseph MacKinnon
2 6 —Richard Thomas
3 0 —John Bland

John Faude
3 5 —John Dorman

Theodore Robie
James Wood

3 6 —Richard Powell*
James Wood*

3 7 —Bernard Jacobson*
John Johansen*
Thomas Motley*

3 8 —Nelson Hardenbergh*
Bernard Jacobson*
John Johansen*
Howard Mendel*
Harold Williams*

3 9 —Howard Mendel*
Arthur Page*

4 0 —William Edgar*
David Ives*

5 2 —Charles Ufford
6 3 —Christian Ohiri
7 2 —Chris Papagianis
8 6 —John Kerr
8 9 —Peter Isaacs
HAVERFORD (58)
1 0 —Wilmer Young
1 1 —Jules Bentley

Howard Taylor
Wilmer Young

1 2 —Jules Bentley
Lloyd Smith

1 3 —Thomas Elkinton
Samuel Stokes

14s—Thomas Elkinton
Samuel Stokes

1 4 —Frank Cary
1 5 —Frank Cary

Joseph Stokes
1 6 —George Buzby

Walter Shipley
1 7 —Robert Barrie

Philip Corson
Chester Osler
Walter Shipley
Clinton Thorpe
Elmer Thorpe

2 0 —Alfred Muench
2 1 —Alfred Muench
2 3 —Thomas Garrett

Robert Richie
2 4 —Henry Evans

Thomas Garrett
2 5 —William Saunders
2 6 —Frankland Logan

William Saunders
2 7 —William Alsop

Morris Estes
William Frazier
Ingram Richardson

2 8 —William Frazier
2 9 —William Frazier

Newman Shirk
3 1 —D. Rice Longaker
3 2 —Albert Zintl
3 3 —A. Thomas Richie
3 4 —Chapman Brown
3 6 —Leslie Seely*
3 7 —Jonathan Evans*

Hubert Taylor*
Whittemore Whittier*

3 8 —Jonathan Evans*
William Evans*
L. Crosby Lewis*
Frank Mears*

4 0 —Christopher Evans*
Edward Flaccus*
Kenneth Roberts*

4 5 —Robert Clayton
4 6 —Evan Jones
4 7 —Evan Jones
4 8 —Andrew Lucine
6 0 —Gyula Kovacsics

Hal Taylor
HIGH POINT (1)
4 0 —Elvin Lewis*
HOWARD (6)
5 9 —Peter Hezekiah
6 3 —Winston Alexis
7 0 —Alvin Henderson
7 1 —Keith Aqui

Alvin Henderson
7 2 —Ian Bain
ILLINOIS (1)
3 3 —S t r z e p a c k
ILL.-CHICAGO (1)
7 0 —Nick Iwanik
INDIANA (20)
5 1 —Thomas Morrell
5 5 —John Hicks
6 6 —Umit Kesim
7 7 —Angelo DiBernardo

7 9 —Armando Betancourt
Mike Freitag

8 0 —Robert Meschbach
8 1 —Armando Betancourt
8 7 —Ken Snow
8 8 —Ken Snow
8 9 —Ken Snow
9 0 —Chad Deering

Ken Snow
9 4 —Brian Maisonneuve

Todd Yeagley
9 7 —Dema Kovalenko
9 8 —Lazo Alavanja

Dema Kovalenko
99—Nick Garcia

Aleksey Korol
ITHACA (1)
6 5 —Janos Benedek
JAMES MADISON (1)
9 4 —Brent Bennett
JOHNS HOPKINS (1)
3 9 —William Briggs*
KEENE ST. (1)
7 4 —Mickey Rooney
KENYON (1)
5 3 —Will Ferguson
LA SALLE (1)
6 0 —Tom Scanlon
LEHIGH (6)
2 6 —Samuel Nevins
2 8 —Defler Bullard
3 1 —Lewis Byers

John Williams
3 6 —Frank Luchard*
4 6 —Geza Molnar
LOCK HAVEN (3)
6 9 —Bruce Parkhill
8 0 —Trevor Adair

Tim Gargan
LONG ISLAND (8)
4 9 —Clement Grillo

Gerald Mahrer
5 0 —George Andreadis
6 1 —Helmut Poje
6 3 —Helmut Poje
6 4 —Giedris Klivecka
6 6 —Reinhold Jabusch
8 1 —Richard Chinapoo
LOYOLA (MD.) (2)
7 4 —Jesse Cox
7 8 —Peter Notaro
MARYLAND (11)
3 9 —E r n s t *
4 0 —E r n s t *

M a i s e l *
4 1 —P o r t s
4 8 —B e l t
6 4 —Roy Eales
6 8 —Giancorlo Brandoni

Mario Jelencovich
6 9 —Rasim Tugberk
8 6 —Gary Furlong
9 7 —Leo Cullen
UMBC (1)
7 8 —Raymond Ford
MASSACHUSETTS (1)
4 0 —Saul Klaman*
MIT (1)
3 8 —J. J. Herguth*
MICHIGAN ST. (14)
5 8 —Alberto Sarria
5 9 —Cecil Heron

Erich Streder
6 1 —Reiner Kemeling
6 2 —Rubens Filizola

Reiner Kemeling
6 4 —Payton Fuller
6 5 —Guy Bush

Nick Krat
6 6 —Peter Hens

6 7 —Trevor Harris
6 8 —Trevor Harris

Tony Keyes
7 0 —Art Demling
MIDDLEBURY (5)
6 2 —Keith Van Winkle
6 3 —Keith Van Winkle
6 4 —Davis Webb
6 6 —John Garrison
6 7 —John Marks
MO.-ST. LOUIS (2)
7 3 —Kevin Missey

Frank Tusinski
NAVY (29)
3 0 —George Hutchinson
3 1 —John Corry
3 4 —Everett Sanderson
3 6 —Everett Sanderson*
3 9 —Robert Parker*

John Partridge*
R e f o *

4 0 —Frank Davis*
Joseph Reedy*

4 3 —Arturo Calisto
William Chaires
Samuel Gorsline
G. A. Reeves

4 4 —Arturo Calisto
Robert Kirk
G. A. Reeves

4 5 —Arturo Calisto
Archie Ruggieri

4 7 —Jack Coulter
Roger Peard
Al Schaufelberger

5 4 —Bruce Newell
5 5 —Oleh Karawan
5 8 —John Meehan
6 1 —Neil Fagan
6 2 —Karl Kaeser
6 3 —Myron Hura
6 4 —Myron Hura
6 7 —Tom Teach
COL. OF NEW JERSEY (3)
6 4 —Lee Cook
6 5 —Lee Cook
6 9 —Don Fowler
N.J. INST. OF TECH. (1)
8 0 —Hernan Borja
NEW YORK U. (1)
6 9 —Abdula Jama
NORTH CAROLINA (3)
8 7 —David Smyth
9 4 —Eddie Pope
00—Chris Carrieri
UNC GREENSBORO (1) 
9 7 —Sigurdur Eyjolfsson
NORTH CAROLINA ST. (6)
8 4 —Sam Okpodu
8 7 —Tab Ramos
8 8 —Henry Gutierrez
9 0 —Dario Brose
9 1 —Henry Gutierrez
9 2 —Scott Schweitzer
NORTHERN ILL. (2)
7 4 —Pete Mannos
7 5 —Pete Mannos
OBERLIN (7)
5 1 —Peter Bellows

Richard Miller
Robert Palmer

5 2 —Charles Moulder
5 4 —Norman Thoms
5 5 —Dale Conly
5 6 —Kenneth Lindfors
OHIO U. (2)
6 5 —John Eastman
7 1 —Andy Smiles
OLD DOMINION (1)
8 5 —Tim Borer
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ONEONTA ST. (2)
7 3 —Farrukh Quraishi
7 4 —Farrukh Quraishi
PENNSYLVANIA (82)
1 0 —C r o c k e t t

F e n n
1 1 —M e l l o r
1 2 —J o n e s

George McPhee
P e n n e l l

1 3 —W a t s o n
1 4 s — B e l l

W e b s t e r
1 4 —B a r o n

H o p k i n s
M o h r
W e b s t e r

1 5 —B a r o n
H i r s t
M o h r

1 6 —B a r o n
E d w a r d s
M o h r
T i n s m a n

1 7 —William Nassau
Duncan Spencer
T i n s m a n

2 0 —B i n g h a m
B i n n s
D a r r o w
D o w l i n
Duncan Spencer
S t i n s o n

2 1 —P a t t o n
2 2 —A m e l i a

B e a r d
M c E l r o y

2 3 —James Anderson
Hans Boos
C a s t l e
James Downs
William Lingelbach
M c L a u g h l i n

2 4 —Hans Boos
James Downs
James Gentle
William Lingelbach
Charles Stewart

2 5 —Hans Boos
James Gentle
William McDonald

2 6 —William McDonald
2 7 —William Lingelbach
2 8 —William Lingelbach
2 9 —Charles Kullman
3 0 —Townsend Anderson

Wallie Brownback
Charles Kullman

3 1 —Townsend Anderson
Charles Kullman

3 2 —Carl Hendrickson
3 3 —Ramon Gonzalez

John Reilly
3 4 —George Faust
3 5 —Hampton Carson

Charles Scott
James Stewart

3 6 —F o r b e s *
3 7 —Ridgeway Faust*
3 8 —D e c k e r *

Ridgeway Faust*
3 9 —Alan Hunter*

Robert McDonald*
4 0 —Robert Partridge*
4 2 —Andrew Hritz
4 3 —Andrew Hritz
4 4 —Davis Townsend
4 5 —Robert Ketchum
4 6 —Branch Blair
4 9 —Walter Lownes
5 2 —Joseph Devaney
5 3 —Gabor Czako
5 8 —Richard Williams
6 2 —Louis Buck

7 0 —Stanley Startzell
7 3 —Stephan Baumann
PENN ST. (54)
2 6 —George Lippencott

Ed Pecori
2 7 —Don Edgerton

Dick Marshall
S t r i m l a u

2 8 —Dick Marshall
2 9 —Herb Allen

Bill Lutz
Bob McCune

3 0 —Bud Anderson
3 1 —Al Daykin

Bob McCune
3 2 —Al Daykin

Frank Evans
3 3 —Ray Bell

J. W. Bielicki
Ed Finzel
J. E. Fletcher
Bob Graham

3 4 —Ray Bell
J. W. Bielicki
Bob Graham
Bill McEwan
Bill Sutliff

3 9 —W. R. Hosterman*
4 0 —Anibal Galindo*

W. R. Hosterman*
4 1 —Anibal Galindo

Woody King
4 2 —Dean Hartman

Jose Lonbana
4 3 —Jose Lonbana
4 4 —Gene Graebner
4 5 —John Hamilton

M a t l a c k
4 6 —John Hamilton

Dean Hartman
4 8 —Ralph Hosterman
4 9 —Harry Little
5 0 —Harry Little
5 4 —Richard Packer

John Pinezich
5 5 —Richard Packer

John Pinezich
5 7 —Per Torgenson
7 2 —Chris Bahr

Andrew Rymarczuk
7 3 —Chris Bahr
7 4 —Chris Bahr
7 7 —Rick Reice
7 8 —James Stamatis
8 1 —Dan Canter
8 2 —Lou Karbiener
99—Ricardo Villar
PHILADELPHIA U. (18)
6 9 —Bob Durham
7 2 —George Cholmondeley

Eugene Durham
7 3 —Dale Russell
7 4 —John Nusum

Dale Russell
7 5 —John Nusum

Dale Russell
Elson Seale

7 7 —Adrian Brooks
John Nusum

7 8 —Adrian Brooks
8 1 —Tom McDonald
8 2 —Tom Killeen

Steve McLean
8 3 —Steve McLean
8 6 —Guy Furfaro
8 9 —David Banks
PORTLAND (2)
8 8 —Scott Bendetti
9 0 —Kasey Keller
PRINCETON (65)
14s—Arthur Jackson
1 4 —Moore Gates
1 5 —Moore Gates

Harold Hoskins
Arthur Jackson
C. Earl Moore

1 6 —Henry Cohu
Harold Hoskins
Arthur Preyer

2 0 —Crossan Cooper
Harold Hunt
E. Lawrence Keyes

2 1 —Crossan Cooper
John Jewett
John Smart
J. Moulton Thomas
C. J. Woodridge

2 2 —Crossan Cooper
John Smart
J. Moulton Thomas
C. J. Woodridge

2 3 —Crossan Cooper
John Smart

2 4 —Willem Barnouw
Mulford Colebrook

2 5 —Willem Barnouw
Mulford Colebrook
F i s h e r

2 6 —Willem Barnouw
John Packard
Charles Squires

2 7 —Carson Crocker
John Packard
Redman Stewart

2 8 —H. Bradley Sexton
3 1 —Samuel Cochrane
3 2 —J. J. Troth
3 4 —E. P. Oelsner
3 6 —R. H. Davison*

Harper Follansebee*
Rodman Morgan*

3 7 —Archibald Fletcher*
George Johnson*
Frederick Richardson*
Richard Sylvester*

3 8 —George Johnson*
Frederick Richardson*
David Watts*

3 9 —Thomas Powell*
Frederick Richardson*
Ronald Robertson*
George Russell*
David Watts*

4 0 —Ward Chamberlain*
Robert Ewing*
Richard Plummer*
Edward Robie*

4 2 —Chandler Brewer
Ward Chamberlain
J. J. Palmer

4 6 —Willem Van Breda Kolff
4 7 —Robert Rogers
7 7 —Paul Milone
9 2 —Joseph Thieman
9 5 —Jesse Marsch
PROVIDENCE (1)
8 7 —Seamus Purcell
PURDUE (3)
5 6 —Paul Coward
5 7 —Telahun Bekele

Paul Coward
QUINCY (6)
7 0 —Alan Harte
7 1 —Alan Harte

John Schneider
7 2 —Alan Harte
7 5 —Sam Bick
7 7 —Emilio John
RADFORD (1)
9 1 —Dante Washington
RENSSELAER (7)
4 2 —S c h u b e r t
4 3 —J a r i n a

L i l l e y
P a l m e r
Felix Teran

5 0 —Gustavo Gomez
5 1 —Jacques Auguster
RHODE ISLAND (3)
8 0 —Kevin Murphy
9 5 —Andrew Williams
9 6 —Andrew Williams
ROCHESTER (1)
5 8 —Theodore Zornow
RUTGERS (6)
6 0 —Walt Schmidt
8 3 —David Masur
8 7 —Peter Vermes
9 0 —Steve Rammel
9 1 —Alexi Lalas
9 3 —Pedro Lopes
R U T G E R S - N E W A R K ( 1 )
6 6 —Myron Bakun
ST. FRANCIS (N.Y.) (4)
7 6 —Dragan Radovich
7 7 —Dragan Radovich
7 8 —Dragan Radovich
7 9 —Clyde O’Garro
ST. JOHN’S (N.Y.) (2)
9 5 —Ben Hickey
9 7 —Kevin Daly
ST. LOUIS (25)
5 9 —John Dueker
6 1 —Robert Malone
6 2 —Gerry Balassi

Bill Vieth
6 3 —Thomas Hennessey
6 4 —Don Ceresia

Pat McBride
6 5 —Carl Gentile

Pat McBride
6 6 —Jack Kinealy
6 7 —Walter Werner
7 0 —Al Trost
7 1 —Mike Seerey
7 4 —Bruce Hudson
7 6 —Ty Keough
7 8 —Ty Keough
8 1 —John Hayes
8 8 —Mark Santel
9 0 —Mark Santel
9 3 —Shane Battelle

Brian McBride
9 4 —Matt McKeon
9 5 —Matt McKeon
9 8 —Kevin Kalish
99—Jeff DiMaria
SAN DIEGO ST. (2)
6 9 —Peter Goosens
SAN FRANCISCO (9)
4 9 —Stephan Negoesco
5 3 —William Cox

Manuel Ortiz
6 7 —Kirk Apostolidis
6 8 —Torgier Hague
7 6 —Andy Atuegbu
8 2 —Erik Nelson
9 3 —Staale Soebye
9 4 —Staale Soebye
SAN FRANCISCO ST. (1)
6 1 —Gerald Li
SAN JOSE ST. (9)
6 4 —Albert Korbus
6 5 —Lewis Fraser
6 7 —Henry Camacho
6 8 —Manuel Hernandez

Fred Nourzad
6 9 —Manuel Hernandez
7 0 —Aladin Rodrigues
00—Jorge Martinez

Ryan Suarez
SANTA CLARA (3)
8 9 —Cameron Rast
9 1 —Cameron Rast
99—Eric Denton
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SETON HALL (6)
5 0 —James Hannah

William Sheppell
5 1 —James Hannah
8 8 —Patrick O’Kelly
8 9 —Patrick O’Kelly
9 2 —Hector Zamora
SOUTH CAROLINA (4)
8 7 —Doug Allison
8 9 —Clark Brisson
9 0 —Tom Loeber
9 5 —Clint Mathis
SOUTH FLA. (4)
6 7 —Sandor Hites
8 2 —Roy Wegerle
8 3 —Roy Wegerle
9 6 —Mike Mekelburg
SOUTHERN ILL. (1)
8 1 —Tom Groark
SIU-EDWARDSVILLE (4)
7 5 —Greg Makowski
7 6 —Greg Makowski
7 7 —Greg Makowski
8 6 —Steve Trittshuh
SOUTHERN METHODIST (14)
7 8 —George Ryan
7 9 —Saeid Baghvardani

Randy Phillips
8 0 —Saeid Baghvardani

Kamal Khalilian
Randy Phillips

8 6 —Mark Francis
8 8 —Kevin Grimes
8 9 —Kevin Grimes
9 2 —Alan Prampin
9 7 —Daniel Hernandez
99—Carl Bussey

Mohamed Fahim
00—Carl Bussey
SPRINGFIELD (23)
3 2 —P a r k e r

R o b e r t s o n
3 3 —R o b e r t s o n
3 4 —R e e s
3 6 —K a y *

S p a h r *
3 7 —B e i b e r *

M a y e r *
M u n r o *

3 8 —G r a y *
3 9 —B a b b *

G r a y *
M u n r o *
R o b e r t s *

4 0 —G r a y *
4 1 —J a r i n a

S c h m i d t
4 7 —H o g a n
4 8 —M o u t i n h o
5 2 —Charles Butt

Joseph Marshall
5 3 —Jay Gernand
5 7 —Daniel Sullivan
STANFORD (2)
9 8 —Jamie Clark
00—Ryan Nelsen
SWARTHMORE (21)
2 8 —Henry Coles

Howard Johnson
Henry Rudy

2 9 —Howard Johnson
3 0 —Richard Bond
3 1 —Henry Rudy

Willis Stetson
3 5 —Thomas Hallowell

Oliver Pearson
3 6 —John Beck*

Thomas Hallowell*
Oliver Pearson*

3 7 —Richard Brunhouse*
Gary White*

3 8 —Gary White*
3 9 —Charles Crothers*
4 1 —Stanton Cope
4 7 —Christian Pederson

Rolf Valtin
5 1 —George Place
5 7 —Sergei Retinov
SYRACUSE (3)
3 2 —B l a c k

M c E w a n
3 3 —B l a c k
TEMPLE (21)
3 9 —George Nemchik*
4 2 —Pete Lorenc
4 4 —Walter Bahr
4 6 —Fred Barlow

Al Laverson
Ben McLaughlin

4 7 —John Hughes
Tom Lambert

4 8 —Tom Lambert
5 2 —Jack Dunn
5 3 —Leonard Oliver
5 4 —Jack Dunn

Leonard Oliver
5 5 —Robert Simpson
5 9 —Walter Chyzowych

James Gallo
6 0 —William Charlton
6 6 —John Boles
6 7 —Jacob Meehl
6 8 —Bob Peffle
7 8 —George Lesyw
TOWSON (5)
3 9 —Jack Hart*

John Shock*
4 0 —Jack Hart*

John Shock*
5 6 —Henry Litchfuss
TRINITY (CONN.) (4)
4 9 —Godfrey Nelson
5 3 —Winfield Carlough

Neil Mutschler
5 6 —Douglas Raynard
UCLA (17)
5 8 —Mohamad Ganie

Edward Lopresto
Remo Tabello

7 8 —Ole Mikkelsen
8 4 —Dale Ervine
8 5 —Paul Caligiuri
8 6 —Paul Caligiuri
9 0 —William Thompson
9 1 —Brad Friedel

Mike Lappas
9 2 —Brad Friedel

Joe-Max Moore
9 3 —Jorge Salcedo
9 5 —Chris Snitko
9 6 —Tahj Jakins
9 8 —Seth George
99—Sasha Victorine
VANDERBILT (1)
9 6 —Tony Kuhn
VERMONT (4)
7 6 —Carl Christensen
8 1 —Skip Gilbert
8 2 —Skip Gilbert
8 9 —Kevin Wylie
VIRGINIA (22)
3 9 —G r e n o u g h *
4 0 —K e y e s *
8 4 —John Gaffney
8 6 —George Gelnovatch

John Harkes
8 7 —John Harkes

Robert Willen
8 8 —Jeff Agoos

Tony Meola
8 9 —Tony Meola
9 0 —Jeff Agoos

9 1 —Claudio Reyna
9 2 —Ben Crawley

Claudio Reyna
9 3 —Claudio Reyna
9 4 —Brandon Pollard
9 5 —Mike Fisher

Brandon Pollard
9 6 —Mike Fisher
9 7 —Ben Olsen
9 8 —Chris Albright

Matt Chulis
WASHINGTON (MD.) (1)
5 8 —John Jennings
WASHINGTON (MO.) (1)
6 1 —Magid Kria
WESLEYAN (CONN.) (5)
3 9 —C o o t e *
4 0 —F r e e m a n *

J o s e p h s o n *
W a t e r s *

5 3 —Henry Ford
WEST CHESTER (11)
4 9 —Louis Dollarton
5 0 —Louis Dollarton

Ralph Stern
5 1 —Anthony Puglisi
5 2 —Anthony Puglisi
5 5 —Sergio Rey
5 6 —Raymond Wilson
5 7 —Thomas Fleck
6 0 —Barry Remley
6 1 —Don Williams
6 2 —Don Williams
WEST VIRGINIA (1)
6 7 —Ron McEachen
WESTERN ILL. (2)
7 7 —John Maciel
7 9 —Ray Taylor
WESTERN MD. (3)
3 9 —G a l b r e a t h *
4 0 —S h o c k l e y *

T o m l i n s o n *

WHEATON (ILL.) (4)
5 4 —Paul Clark
5 5 —David Arnold
5 6 —Michael Easterling
5 7 —Michael Easterling
WILLIAM & MARY (3)
9 7 —Wade Barrett
9 8 —Adin Brown
99—Adin Brown
WILLIAMS (4)
2 9 —John Bright
3 8 —F o x *
3 9 —F o x *
6 1 —Alvord Rutherford
WISCONSIN (2)
9 3 —Tim Deck
9 5 —Scott Lamphear
WIS.-MILWAUKEE (1)
9 1 —Manuel Lagos
WOOSTER (3)
7 2 —Tom Kazembe
7 3 —Tom Kazembe
7 4 —Tom Kazembe
WORCESTER TECH (1)
3 8 —David McEwen*
YALE (44)
1 0 —G a y
1 1 —G a y

T a n n
1 2 —D i c k e y

D i c k i n s o n
G a y

1 3 —D i c k e y
1 4 s — S h e p a r d

T r i p p
1 6 —W o o d
2 0 —C o b u r n
2 3 —F i s h e r
2 4 —Z a n t z i n g e r
2 5 —M i l l i k e n

Z a n t z i n g e r
2 8 —R u d d y

S m i t h

Carl Bussey of Southern Methodist earned first team all-America
honors for the second straight season.
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2 9 —A s h l e y
R o b e r t s o n

3 0 —F r e e m a n
W h i t e c l a n s

3 2 —J o r d a n
3 5 —C o e r r

P o n d
W a r d

3 6 —B a d g e r *
L a s e l l *

3 7 —C a r t e r *
K e e f e *
R a l e i g h *

3 8 —D i c k i n s o n *
3 9 —E r i c k s o n *
4 0 —C a r t o n *

H a i n e s *
4 1 —C u m m i n g s

H a i n e s
4 2 —C u m m i n g s

M i l l e t
4 4 —A b b a t h
4 5 —B r i c e
5 6 —Michael Cooke
8 2 —Kevin Maher
8 4 —Jeffrey Duback
8 6 —Jeffrey Duback
NOTE: *Indicates that only district all-
America teams were selected. No teams
were selected in 1918 and 1919. In
1914, the soccer season was moved from
the spring to the fall; 14s indicates the
spring season of 1914.

DIVISION II FIRST–TEAM
A L L - A M E R I C A ( 1 9 8 1 - 2 0 0 0 )

1 9 8 1
G–Mike Ziegas, Hartford
D–Bob Deegan, Mt. St. Mary’s
D–Tim Gargan, Lock Haven
D–Robby Gould, Lock Haven
D–Carlos Juarez, Cal St. Los Angeles
D–Tim Murphy, Mo.-St. Louis
F–Ron Basile, Southern Conn. St.
F–Junior Salmon, Hartford
F–John Sintic, Col. of Charleston
F–John Tallarido, Mt. St. Mary’s
F–Boniface Uche, New Haven

1 9 8 2
G–Rick Bratincevic, UCF
D–Hylton Dayes, Wright St.
D–George Fernandez, Cal St. Hayward
D–Robby Gould, Lock Haven
D–Steve Petuskey, Cal St. Sacramento
D–Lou Vulovich, Oakland
F–Ron Basile, Southern Conn. St.
F–Peter Johansson, Tampa
F–Lawrence Taplah, Sacred Heart
F–Mark Vanston, Bridgeport
F–Benedict Wisseh, Bridgeport

1 9 8 3
G–Stanley Dippel, Truman
Truman D–Hylton Dayes, Wright St.
D–Lou Forgione, Southern Conn. St.
D–Robby Gould, Lock Haven
D–Mundel Numan, Oakland
M–Ben Collins, Florida Int’l
M–George Fernandez, Cal St. Hayward
M–Sean Kenny, Keene St.
F–Ronald Basile, Southern Conn. St.
F–John McCully, Keene St.
F–Frank Wolk, Indiana (Pa.)

1 9 8 4
G–John Stahl, Mo.-St. Louis
D–Darryl Case, Longwood
D–Hylton Dayes, Wright St.
D–Jan Eriksson, Davis & Elkins
M–Jon Sakshaug, Southern N.H.
M–Boniface Uche, New Haven

M–Rob van Rheenan, Gannon
F–Per-Ake Jonsson, Tampa
F–Rob Trafton, Randolph-Macon
F–Gerry van De Merwe, Gannon
F–Mark Vanston, Bridgeport

1 9 8 5
G–Paul Annan, Liberty
D–Hylton Dayes, Wright St.
D–Samuel Johnson, Liberty
D–Ian McDonald, Davis & Elkins
M–Brian Bliss, Southern Conn. St.
M–Rob Campbell, Wright St.
M–Hans van Rheenen, Gannon
F–Meally Freeman, Oakland
F–Gerry van De Merwe, Gannon
F–Mark Vanston, Bridgeport
F–Elias Zurita, Southern Conn. St.

1 9 8 6
G–Lawrence Howley, Mt. St. Mary’s
D–Brian Bliss, Southern Conn. St.
D–John Ford, Rollins
D–Phillip Stephenson, Lock Haven
M–Gary Haizel, Oakland
M–Ronald Murphy, Southern N.H.
M–Mark Verille, Bryant
F–Munga Eketebi, Florida Int’l
F–William Manning, Bridgeport
F–Jon Sakshaug, Southern N.H.
F–Gerry van De Merwe, Gannon

1 9 8 7
G–Jeff Storrs, Seattle Pacific
D–Jeffrey Robinson, Longwood
D–John Stewart, Oakland
D–Eric Wilckens, East Stroudsburg
M–William Galka, Southern Conn. St.
M–Oyvind Klausen, Rollins
M–Thor Lee, Cal St. Northridge
F–Brent Fenstermacher, East Stroudsburg
F–Ray Jones, Longwood
F–Joey Kirk, Cal St. Northridge
F–Chris Sullivan, Tampa

1 9 8 8
G–Jeff Robben, Mo.-St. Louis
D–Michael Edge, Longwood
D–Gary Smallshaw, Gannon
D–Scott Wibbenmeyer, Mo.-St. Louis
F–Silverio Araujo, Bryant
F–Steve Freeman, Florida Tech
F–Jon Guppy, Southern N.H.
F–Ray Jones, Longwood
F–Steve Lazarus, Cal St. Northridge
F–Ronald Murphy, Southern N.H.
F–Ignacio Navarette, Cal St. Hayward

1 9 8 9
G–Andrew McGovern, Mercy
D–Paul Moylan, East Stroudsburg
D–Tom Reasoner, Tampa
D–Gary Smallshaw, Gannon
M–Jon Guppy, Southern N.H.
M–Jason Haupt, UNC Greensboro
M–Ignacio Navarette, Cal St. Hayward
F–Steve Freeman, Florida Tech
F–John Galkowski, Mo.-St. Louis
F–Ike Ofoje, Southern N.H.
F–Scott Wulferdingen, Cal St. Chico

1 9 9 0
G–Justin Throneburg, Tampa
D–Gary Smallshaw, Gannon
D–Henrick Svartborn, Southern Conn. St.
D–Totty Totty, Southern N.H.
M–John DeBrito, Southern Conn. St.
M–Jason Haupt, UNC Greensboro
M–Gary Ross, Lock Haven
F–Tal Benaya, Bridgeport
F–Ike Ofoje, Southern N.H.
F–Chris Payne, Florida Tech
F–Vasco Rubio, Seattle Pacific

1 9 9 1
G–Marcus Hahnemann, Seattle Pacific
D–Dylan Lewis, Florida Tech
D–Andrew McMahon, Stonehill
D–Victor Pace, S.C.-Spartanburg
M–Hallstein Arnarson, Cal St. Stanislaus
M–Jose Tirado, Bentley
M–Christopher Zimmer, Sonoma St.
F–William Bohn, Millersville
F–Danny Robuck, S.C.-Spartanburg
F–Adrian Rush, Tampa
F–Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech

1 9 9 2
G–Adeboyega Oshoniyi, Southern Conn.

S t .
D–Kevin Anderson, Southern Conn. St.
D–James Dunn, Seattle Pacific
D–Mikael Grennas, Tampa
M–Jeff Bailey, Franklin Pierce
M–Altimont Butler, Southern N.H.
M–Mark Waite, Lock Haven
F–Jason Dunn, Seattle Pacific
F–Edward Enders, Florida Tech
F–Jeremy Gunn, Cal St. Bakersfield
F–Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech

1 9 9 3
G–Adeboyega Oshoniyi, Southern Conn.

S t .
D–Eric Cunningham, Sonoma St.
D–Christian da Silva, Southern Conn. St.
D–James Dunn, Seattle Pacific
M–Marlon Burgess, S.C.-Spartanburg
M–Altimont Butler, Southern N.H.
M–Kelly Jacobson, Cal St. Chico
F–Tom Czop, Wis.-Parkside
F–Jason Dunn, Seattle Pacific
F–Richard Sharpe, Florida Tech
F–Stilian Shishkev, Lander

1 9 9 4
G–Mark Caudle, Wingate
D–Steve Bence, Rollins
D–Jason Gould, Wis.-Parkside
D–Scott Halkett, S.C.-Spartanburg
M–Marlon Burgess, S.C.-Spartanburg
M–Ulf Lilius, Tampa
M–Sherwin Mullin, Southern Conn. St.
F–Michael Feniger, East Stroudsburg
F–Warren Lewis, Southern N.H.
F–Stilian Shishkev, Lander
F–Mali Walton, Oakland

1 9 9 5
G–Jeremy Ransom, Presbyterian
D–Josh Bahr, Truman 
D–Scott Halkett, S.C.-Spartanburg
D–Christian Penny, Lock Haven
M–Nate Daligcon, Seattle Pacific
M–James May, Presbyterian
M–Patrick White, Wis.-Parkside
F–Seamus Donnelly, Franklin Pierce
F–Michael Feniger, East Stroudsburg
F–Ricci Greenwood, Seattle Pacific
F–Sherwin Mullin, Southern Conn. St.
F–Henrik Nebrelius, Tampa

1 9 9 6
G–Rick Koczak, Southern Conn. St.
D–Glenn Francis, Mercyhurst
D–Mark Moore, Southern N.H.
D–Roger Palm, Tampa
D–Michael Petke, Southern Conn. St.
M–Shawn Boney, Southern Conn. St.
M–James May, Presbyterian
M–David Siers, Wis.-Parkside
M–Lee Williams, Le Moyne
F–Michael Feniger, East Stroudsburg
F–Bill Kennedy, Queens (N.Y.)
F–Itai Mor, Southern Conn. St.
F–John Smith, Rollins

1 9 9 7
G–Greg Meyer, UC-Colo. Spgs.
D–Matt Harmer, Pfeiffer,  
D–Mark Moore, Southern N.H.
D–Mike Petke, Southern Conn. St.
D–Darren Warham, Lynn
M–Jon Akin, St. Leo
M–Ross Comeaux, Ala.-Huntsville
M–Matt Little, SIU-Edwardsville 
M–Anders Paulsson, Tampa
M–Calum Robertson, Fort Lewis
F–Anton Brown, Lander
F–Sean Crawford, East Stroudsburg
F–Itai Mor, Southern Conn. St.
F–Joe Munoz, Cal St. Bakersfield
F–Henrik Nebrelius, Tampa

1 9 9 8
G–Jason Wright, Quincy
D–Gareth Dunn, Lynn
D–Mark Fitzgerald, Mercyhurst
D–Gilbert Jean-Baptiste, Southern Conn.

S t .
D–Darren Warham, Lynn
M–Assaf Dagai, Southern Conn. St.
M–Alvaro Fiqueroia, Francis Marion
M–Rich Hansen, Fort Lewis
M–Milos Tomic, Grand Canyon
F–David Hayes, Wingate
F–Johan Kron, Southampton
F–Henrik Ronnevig, S.C.-Spartanburg
F–Khari Sharieff, S.C.-Spartanburg

1 9 9 9
G–Steve Berglund, Fort Lewis
D–John Thompson, Lewis
D–Luc Cisna, Fort Lewis
D–Luke McLean, Charleston (W.Va.)
M–Assaf Dagai, Southern Conn. St.
M–Matt Hein IU/PU-Ft. Wayne
M–Adam Riesz, Wis.-Parkside
F–Henrik Ronnevig, S.C.-Spartanburg
F–Manoel Coelho, Grand Canyon
F–Johan Kron, Southampton
F–Rune Thuestad, West Va. Wesleyan

2 0 0 0
G–Thom Peer, Wis.-Parkside
D–Anthony DeLucia, Southern Conn. St.
D–John Thompson, Lewis
D–Josh Greiner, Clayton St.
M–Alex Bengard, Cal St. Dom. Hills
M–Bobby Saadati, UC San Diego
M–Felix Brilliant, Franklin Pierce
F–Chris Bagley, St. Anselm
F–Dzevat Nikocaj, Francis Marion
F–Juan Carlos Bolanos, Cal St. Dom. Hills
F–Moussa Sy, Dowling

DIVISION II FIRST–TEAMS
ALL-AMERICA BY SCHOOL

ALA.-HUNTSVILLE (1)
9 7 —Ross Comeaux
BENTLEY (1)
9 1 —Jose Tirado
BRIDGEPORT (6)
8 2 —Mark Vanston

Benedict Wisseh
8 4 —Mark Vanston
8 5 —Mark Vanston
8 6 —William Manning
9 0 —Tal Benaya
BRYANT (2)
8 6 —Mark Verille
8 8 —Silverio Araujo
UC SAN DIEGO ( 1 )
00—Bobby Saadati
CAL ST. BAKERSFIELD (2)
9 2 —Jeremy Gunn
9 7 —Joe Munoz
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CAL ST. CHICO (2)
8 9 —Scott Wulferdingen
9 3 —Kelly Jacobson
CAL ST. DOM HILLS (2)
00—Alex Bengard

Juan Carlos Bolanos
CAL ST. HAYWARD (4)
8 2 —George Fernandez
8 3 —George Fernandez
8 8 —Ignacio Navarette
8 9 —Ignacio Navarette
CAL ST. LOS ANGELES (1)
8 1 —Carlos Juarez
CAL ST. NORTHRIDGE (3)
8 7 —Joey Kirk

Thor Lee
8 8 —Steve Lazarus
CAL ST. SACRAMENTO (1)
8 2 —Steve Petuskey
CAL ST. STANISLAUS (1)
9 1 —Hallstein Arnarson
UCF (1)
8 2 —Rick Bratincevic
COL. OF CHARLESTON (1)
8 1 —John Sintic
CHARLESTON (W.VA.) (1)
99—Luke McLean
CLAYTON ST. (1)
00—Josh Greiner
UC-COLO. SPGS. (1)
9 7 —Greg Meyer
DAVIS & ELKINS (2)
8 4 —Jan Eriksson
8 5 —Ian McDonald
DOWLING (1)
00—Moussa Sy
EAST STROUDSBURG (7)
8 7 —Brent Fenstermacher

Eric Wilckens
8 9 —Paul Moylan
9 4 —Michael Feniger
9 5 —Michael Feniger
9 6 —Michael Feniger
9 7 —Sean Crawford
FLORIDA INT’L (2)
8 3 —Ben Collins
8 6 —Munga Eketebi
FLORIDA TECH (8)
8 8 —Steve Freeman
8 9 —Steve Freeman
9 0 —Chris Payne
9 1 —Dylan Lewis

Richard Sharpe
9 2 —Edward Enders

Richard Sharpe
9 3 —Richard Sharpe
FORT LEWIS (4)
97—Calum Robertson
9 8 —Rich Hansen
99—Steve Berglund

Luc Cisna
FRANCIS MARION (2)
9 8 —Alvaro Fiqueroia
00—Dzevat Nikocaj
FRANKLIN PIERCE (3)
9 2 —Jeff Bailey
9 5 —Seamus Donnelly
00—Felix Brilliant
GANNON (8)
8 4 —Gerry van De Merwe

Rob van Rheenan
8 5 —Gerry van De Merwe

Hans van Rheenan
8 6 —Gerry van De Merwe
8 8 —Gary Smallshaw
8 9 —Gary Smallshaw
9 0 —Gary Smallshaw

GRAND CANYON (2)
9 8 —Milos Tomic
99—Manoel Coelho
HARTFORD (2)
8 1 —Junior Salmon

Mike Ziegas
INDIANA (PA.) (1)
8 3 —Frank Wolk
IU/PU-FT. WAYNE (1)
99—Matt Hein
KEENE ST. (2)
8 3 —Sean Kenny

John McCully
LANDER (3)
9 3 —Stilian Shishkev
9 4 —Stilian Shishkev
9 7 —Anton Brown
LE MOYNE (1)
9 6 —Lee Williams
LEWIS (2)
99—John Thompson
00—John Thompson
LIBERTY (2)
8 5 —Paul Annan

Samuel Johnson
LOCK HAVEN (8)
8 1 —Tim Gargan

Robby Gould
8 2 —Robby Gould
8 3 —Robby Gould
8 6 —Phillip Stephenson
9 0 —Gary Ross
9 2 —Mark Waite
9 5 —Christian Penny
LONGWOOD (5)
8 4 —Darryl Case
8 7 —Ray Jones

Jeffrey Robinson
8 8 —Michael Edge

Ray Jones
LYNN (3)
9 7 —Darren Warham
9 8 —Gareth Dunn

Darren Warham
MERCY (1)
8 9 —Andrew McGovern
MERCYHURST (2)
9 7 —Glenn Francis
9 8 —Mark Fitzgerald
MILLERSVILLE (1)
9 1 —William Bohn
MO.-ST. LOUIS (5)
8 1 —Tim Murphy
8 4 —John Stahl
8 8 —Jeff Robben

Scott Wibbenmeyer
8 9 —John Galkowski
MT. ST. MARY’S (3)
8 1 —Bob Deegan

John Tallarido
8 6 —Lawrence Howley
NEW HAVEN (2)
8 1 —Boniface Uche
8 4 —Boniface Uche
UNC GREENSBORO (2)
8 9 —Jason Haupt
9 0 —Jason Haupt
OAKLAND (6)
8 2 —Lou Vulovich
8 3 —Mundel Numan
8 5 —Meally Freeman
8 6 —Gary Haizel
8 7 —John Stewart
9 4 —Mali Walton
PFEIFFER (1)
9 7 —Matt Harmer

PRESBYTERIAN (3)
9 5 —James May

Jeremy Ransom
9 6 —James May
QUEENS (N.Y.) (1)
9 6 —Bill Kennedy
QUINCY (1)
9 8 —Jason Wright
RANDOLPH-MACON (1)
8 4 —Rob Trafton
ROLLINS (4)
8 6 —John Ford
8 7 —Oyvind Klausen
9 4 —Steve Bence
9 6 —John Smith
SACRED HEART (1)
8 2 —Lawrence Taplah
ST. ANSELM (1)
00—Chris Bagley
SEATTLE PACIFIC (9)
8 7 —Jeff Storrs
9 0 —Vasco Rubio
9 1 —Marcus Hahnemann
9 2 —James Dunn

Jason Dunn
9 3 —James Dunn

Jason Dunn
9 5 —Nate Daligcon

Ricci Greenwood
SONOMA ST. (2)
9 1 —Christopher Zimmer
9 3 —Eric Cunningham
S.C.-SPARTANBURG (9)
9 1 —Victor Pace

Danny Robuck
9 3 —Marlon Burgess
9 4 —Marlon Burgess

Scott Halkett
9 5 —Scott Halkett
9 8 —Henrik Ronnevig

Khari Sharieff
9 9 —Henrik Ronnevig
SOUTHAMPTON (2)
9 8 —Johan Kron
99—Johan Kron
SOUTHERN CONN. ST. (26)
8 1 —Ron Basile
8 2 —Ron Basile
8 3 —Ron Basile

Lou Forgione
8 5 —Brian Bliss

Elias Zurita
8 6 —Brian Bliss
8 7 —William Galka
9 0 —John DeBrito

Henrick Svartborn
9 2 —Kevin Anderson

Adeboyega Oshoniyi
9 3 —Christian da Silva

Adeboyega Oshoniyi
9 4 —Sherwin Mullin
9 5 —Sherwin Mullin
9 6 —Shawn Boney

Rick Koczak
Itai Mor
Mike Petke

9 7 —Itai Mor
Mike Petke

9 8 —Assaf Dagai
Gilbert Jean-Baptiste

99—Assaf Dagai
00—Anthony DeLucia
SOUTHERN N.H. (14)
8 4 —Jon Sakshaug
8 6 —Ronald Murphy

Jon Sakshaug
8 8 —Jon Guppy

Ronald Murphy
8 9 —Jon Guppy

Ike Ofoje

9 0 —Ike Ofoje
Totty Totty

9 2 —Altimont Butler
9 3 —Altimont Butler
9 4 —Warren Lewis
9 6 —Mark Moore
9 7 —Mark Moore
STONEHILLE (1)
9 1 —Andrew McMahon
TAMPA (11)
8 2 —Peter Johansson
8 4 —Per-Ake Jonsson
8 7 —Chris Sullivan
8 9 —Tom Reasoner
9 0 —Justin Throneburg
9 1 —Adrian Rush
9 2 —Mikael Grennas
9 4 —Ulf Lilius
9 5 —Henrik Nebrelius
9 6 —Roger Palm
9 7 —Henrik Nebrelius
TRUMAN (2)
8 3 —Stanley Dippel
9 5 —Josh Bahr
WEST VA. WESLEYAN (1)
99—Rune Thuestad
WINGATE (2)
9 4 —Mark Caudle
9 8 —David Hayes
WIS.-PARKSIDE (6)
9 3 —Tom Czop
9 4 —Jason Gould
9 5 —Patrick White
9 6 —David Siers
99—Adam Riesz
00—Thom Peer
WRIGHT ST. (5)
8 2 —Hylton Dayes
8 3 —Hylton Dayes
8 4 —Hylton Dayes
8 5 —Hylton Dayes

Rob Campbell

DIVISION III FIRST–TEAM
A L L - A M E R I C A ( 1 9 8 1 - 2 0 0 0 )

1 9 8 1
G–Keith Brown, Bowdoin
D–Henrik Ambarchean, Fredonia St.
D–Andy Bakun, N.J. Inst. of Tech.
D–Gianni Bussani, Buffalo St.
D–John McDonagh, Plattsburgh St.
D–Mike Noonan, Middlebury
F–Jamie Hutchins, Middlebury
F–Robert Philbrick, Amherst
F–Kwame Poku, Bowdoin
F–Ian Wilson, Keene St.
F–David Wright, Cortland St.

1 9 8 2
G–Bill McNeel, Scranton
D–Halefom Belay, Cortland St.
D–Frank Ciliberto, Cortland St.
D–Kevin Healey, Brandeis
D–Mustapha Janneh, Buffalo St.
D–Mike Noonan, Middlebury
F–Adam Bature, Coast Guard
F–Steve Clark, Plymouth St.
F–Bill Denniston, Bethany (W.Va.)
F–Michael Doherty, Binghamton
F–James Fisher, Babson

1 9 8 3
G–John Amorim, Lynchburg
D–Thomas Huber, Cortland St.
D–Mark McNabb, Babson
D–John Nathan, Wesleyan (Conn.)
D–Ray Paulius, N.J. Inst. of Tech.
M–Charles Gilje, Alfred
M–Ed Radwanski, UNC Greensboro

Men's Awards  8/22/01  3:03 PM  Page 75



ALL-AMERICA TEAMS—DIVISION III FIRST-TEAM ALL-AMERICA7 6

M–Andrew Taylor, Wheaton (Ill.)
F–Steve Clark, Plymouth St.
F–Robert DiNunzio, Buffalo St.
F–Michael Sweeney, UNC Greensboro

1 9 8 4
G–Anthony Gatto, Buffalo St.
D–Amaro Gonclaves, Worcester Tech
D–David Kouwe, Wheaton (Ill.)
D–Richard Wyman, Ohio Wesleyan
M–Jeffrey McEvoy, Williams
M–Ed Radwanski, UNC Greensboro
M–Timothy Stephens, Amherst
F–Derrick Beare, Emory
F–Mark Burke, Colby
F–Robert DiNunzio, Buffalo St.
F–Paul Schojan, Rochester Inst.

1 9 8 5
G–Chris Hagemann, Wheaton (Ill.)
D–Dave Jones, Elizabethtown
D–James McCully, Brandeis
D–Mark Sullivan, Babson
M–Brian Japp, UNC Greensboro
M–Jeffrey McEvoy, Williams
M–David Wolf, Wheaton (Ill.)
F–Mark Burke, Colby
F–James Chase, Frostburg St.
F–Ted Delladera, Roanoke
F–Marc Tirikian, Kalamazoo

1 9 8 6
G–Kevin Wolfe, Connecticut Col.
D–Greg Armand, N.C. Wesleyan
D–Gerard Mosley, Chris. Newport
D–Angelo Panzetta, Rochester Inst.
M–Thomas Little, Amherst
M–Mathew Byers, Ohio Wesleyan
M–Chris Parsons, Middlebury
F–Greg Boyle, Rowan
F–Bryan Bundy, Ohio Wesleyan
F–Jeffrey Geddes, Connecticut Col.
F–Vincent Maggio, Col. of New Jersey

1 9 8 7
G–Jeff Kaplan, Ohio Wesleyan
D–Daniel Calichman, Williams
D–Raul Martynek, Binghamton
D–Angelo Panzetta, Rochester Inst.
M–Toby Clark, Principia
M–Nikolai Nachamkin, Williams
M–Shane Shackford, Mary Washington
F–Alvaro Ibanez, Salem St.
F–Michael Masters, Williams
F–Edwin Rigaud, Amherst
F–Andrew Szalaji, Binghamton

1 9 8 8
G–Robert Blanck, Williams
D–Drew Dimatos, Ohio Wesleyan
D–Angelo Panzetta, Rochester Inst.
D–Matthew Sala, Elizabethtown
M–Shane Shackford, Mary Washington
F–Greg Bajek, Kean
F–Ian Banda, Wooster
F–Alvaro Ibanez, Salem St.
F–Michael Masters, Williams
F–Jamie McGroarty, Rowan
F–Julio Del Real, Rockford

1 9 8 9
G–Steve Goodson, Claremont-M-S
D–Daniel Calichman, Williams
D–Grant Perry, Rochester Inst.
D–Ian Williams, Muhlenberg
M–Chris Apple, Rochester
M–Robbie Martin, Elizabethtown
M–Shane Shackford, Mary Washington
F–Matt Arnett, Emory
F–Ian Banda, Wooster
F–Chris Bingman, Muhlenberg
F–Lee Tschantret, Albany (N.Y.)

1 9 9 0
G–Jay Varrato, Elizabethtown
D–Ho Lee, Emory
D–Robbie Martin, Elizabethtown
D–Ian Williams, Muhlenberg
M–Ian Banda, Wooster
M–Kevin Mills, Kenyon
M–Philip Wolf, Wheaton (Ill.)
F–Derek Bylsma, Kalamazoo
F–Michael Grimsley, Greensboro
F–Robert Lake, Williams
F–Michael McFarland, Va. Wesleyan

1 9 9 1
G–Zac Shaw, Ithaca
D–Jonathan Byers, Claremont-M-S
D–Orjan Hult, Williams
D–Andy Logar, Rowan
M–Kevin Mills, Kenyon
M–Henrique Silva, Salem St.
M–Philip Wolf, Wheaton (Ill.), 
F–Vezir Ajro, Wesleyan (Conn.)
F–Fredy Guiran, Kean
F–Andrew Kessinger, Ohio Wesleyan
F–Michael McFarland, Va. Wesleyan

1 9 9 2
G–Aaron Ewert, Roanoke
D–John Atherton, Middlebury
D–Dominick Bucci, Montclair St.
D–Jonathan Byers, Claremont-M-S
M–Christopher Duff, Ohio Wesleyan
M–Jason Rich, Rochester Inst.
M–Eric Smith, Elizabethtown
F–Michael Donovan, Kenyon
F–Fred Guiran, Kean
F–Michael McFarland, Va. Wesleyan
F–Jeffrey Saunders, Hobart

1 9 9 3
G–Lee Schopp, Hope
D–Matt Bitsko, Randolph-Macon
D–Leigh Sillery, Kenyon
D–Peter Spear, Connecticut Col.
M–Christopher Duff, Ohio Wesleyan
M–Patrick Skulley, Colby
M–Tom Walthall, Mary Washington
F–Noah Epstein, Colorado Col.
F–Jim Hesch, Cortland St.
F–Mark Phillips, Kenyon
F–Chris Rooney, UC San Diego

1 9 9 4
G–Malleh Sallah, Bethany (W.Va.)
D–Tom Anagnost, Kalamazoo
D–Gary Gray, Col. of New Jersey
D–Doug Morabito, Western Conn. St.
M–Wayne Albertyn, Kenyon
M–Mike Duffy, Va. Wesleyan
M–John Im, Rochester Inst.
F–Mike Henning, Randolph-Macon
F–Arron Lujan, Colorado Col.
F–Wayne Street, Ohio Wesleyan
F–John Thompson, Williams

1 9 9 5
G–Michael Oehlmann, Rowan
D–Tom Auchenbach, Muhlenberg
D–Kenneth Hoey, Methodist
D–Terry Kaufman, Williams
M–Wayne Albertyn, Kenyon
M–Gary DePalma, Va. Wesleyan
M–Doug Hess, Elizabethtown
F–Tim Averelll, Muhlenberg
F–Obi Moneme, Ohio Wesleyan
F–Brad Murray, Williams
F–Chris Tassy, Messiah

1 9 9 6
G–Joseph Eimer, Richard Stockton
D–David Cherosky, Hiram
D–Jim Finnerty, Fredonia St.
D–Rob McOmish, Montclair St.

M–Wayne Albertyn, Kenyon
M–Dan Pucci, Babson
M–Clint Regier, Trinity (Tex.)
F–Jason Cairns, Col. of New Jersey
F–Brady Murray, Williams
F–Andre White, St. Lawrence

1 9 9 7
G–Dan Welch, Macalester
D–Greg Classen, Williams
D–Lance Key, Trinity (Tex.)
D–Bradley Myers, Otterbein 
M–Dan Collins, Greensboro
M–Jaime Ramirez, Trinity (Tex.)
M–Gregory Stevcic, Gettysburg
F–Eric Brown, Wheaton (Ill.)
F–Jason Cairns, Col. of New Jersey 
F–Kirk Dietrich, Rochester 
F–Robert Mouw, Wheaton (Ill.)

1 9 9 8
G–Greg Sutton, St. Lawrence
D–Stephen Danbusky, Williams
D–David DeCew, Bowdoin
D–Lance Key, Trinity (Tex.)
M–Ben Hardy, Middlebury
M–Armin Heuberger, Macalester
M–Scott Mury, Trinity (Tex.)
F–Matt Diggs, Amherst
F–Robert Mouw, Wheaton (Ill.)
F–Richard Ronemus, Greensboro
F–Jason Vishio, Gettysburg

1 9 9 9
G–Mike Bizon, Hampden-Sydney
D–Ali Montacer, St. Lawrence
D–Lance Key, Trinity (Tex.)
D–Matthew Mageira, Williams
M–Dan Annan, St. Lawrence
M–Andy Apstein, Bates
M–John Giannacopoulos, Middlebury
M–Scott Mury, Trinity (Tex.)
F–Tye Tolentino, Puget Sound
F–Rob Mouw, Wheaton (Ill.)
F–Eric Brown Wheaton (Ill.)
F–Kevin Jensen, St. Olaf

2 0 0 0
G–Brent Camp, Hardin-Simmons
D–Adam Donroe, Wheaton (Mass.)
D–Ali Montacer, St. Lawrence
D–Scott Crowell, Gust. Adolphus
M–Ignacio Scarella, Rowan
M–Josef Powell, Williams
M–Trevor Harrison, Hardin-Simmons
F–Alex Blake, Williams
F–Brad Davis, Trinity (Tex.)
F–Scott Deopere, Wis.-Oshkosh
F–Ted Giannacopoulos, Williams

DIVISION III FIRST–TEAMS
ALL-AMERICA BY SCHOOL
ALBANY (N.Y.) (1)
8 9 —Lee Tschantret
ALFRED (1)
8 3 —Charles Gilje
ALLEGHENY (1)
5 4 —Robert Siemons
AMHERST (5)
8 1 —Robert Philbrick
8 4 —Timothy Stephens
8 6 —Thomas Little
8 7 —Edwin Rigaud
9 8 —Matt Diggs
BABSON (4)
8 2 —James Fisher
8 3 —Mark McNabb
8 5 —Mark Sullivan
9 6 —Dan Pucci
BATES (1)
99—Andy Apstein

BETHANY (W.VA.) (2)
8 2 —Bill Denniston
9 4 —Malleh Sallah
BINGHAMTON (3)
8 2 —Michael Doherty
8 7 —Raul Martynek

Andrew Szalaji
BOWDOIN (3)
8 1 —Keith Brown

Kwame Poku
9 8 —David DeCew
BRANDEIS (2)
8 2 —Kevin Healey
8 5 —James McCully
BUFFALO ST. (5)
8 1 —Gianni Bussani
8 2 —Mustapha Janneh
8 3 —Robert DiNunzio
8 4 —Robert DiNunzio

Anthony Gatto
UC SAN DIEGO (1)
9 3 —Chris Rooney
CHRIS. NEWPORT (1)
8 6 —Gerard Mosley
CLAREMONT-M-S (3)
8 9 —Steve Goodson
9 1 —Jonathan Byers
9 2 —Jonathan Byers
COAST GUARD (1)
8 2 —Adam Bature
COLBY (3)
8 4 —Mark Burke
8 5 —Mark Burke
9 3 —Patrick Skulley
COLORADO COL. (2)
9 3 —Noah Epstein
9 4 —Aaron Lujan
CONNECTICUT COL. (3)
8 6 —Jeffrey Geddes

Kevin Wolfe
9 3 —Peter Spear
CORTLAND ST. (5)
8 1 —David Wright
8 2 —Halefom Belay

Frank Ciliberto
8 3 —Thomas Huber
9 3 —Jim Hesch
ELIZABETHTOWN (7)
8 5 —Dave Jones
8 8 —Matthew Sala
8 9 —Robbie Martin
9 0 —Robbie Martin

Jay Varrato
9 2 —Eric Smith
9 5 —Doug Hess
EMORY (3)
8 4 —Derrick Beare
8 9 —Matt Arnett
9 0 —Ho Lee
FREDONIA ST. (2)
8 1 —Henrik Ambarchean
9 6 —Jim Finnerty
FROSTBURG ST. (1)
8 5 —James Chase
GETTYSBURG (2)
9 7 —Gregory Stevcic
9 8 —Jason Vishio
GREENSBORO (3)
9 0 —Michael Grimsley
9 7 —Dan Collins
9 8 —Richard Ronemus
GUST. ADOLPHUS (1)
00—Scott Crowell
HAMPDEN-SYDNEY (1)
99—Mike Bizon
HARDIN-SIMMONS (2)
00—Brent Camp

Trevor Harrison
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HIRAM (1)
9 6 —David Cherosky
HOBART (1)
9 2 —Jeffrey Saunders
HOPE (1)
9 3 —Lee Schopp
ITHACA (1)
9 1 —Zac Shaw
KALAMAZOO (3)
8 5 —Marc Tirikian
9 0 —Derek Bylsma
9 4 —Tom Anagnost
KEAN (3)
8 8 —Greg Bajek
9 1 —Fredy Guiran
9 2 —Fredy Guiran
KEENE ST. (1)
8 1 —Ian Wilson
KENYON (8)
9 0 —Kevin Mills
9 1 —Kevin Mills
9 2 —Michael Donovan
9 3 —Mark Phillips

Leigh Sillery
9 4 —Wayne Albertyn
9 5 —Wayne Albertyn
9 6 —Wayne Albertyn
LYNCHBURG (1)
8 3 —John Amorim
MACALESTER (2)
9 7 —Dan Welch
9 8 —Armin Heuberger
MARY WASHINGTON (4)
8 7 —Shane Shackford
8 8 —Shane Shackford
8 9 —Shane Shackford
9 3 —Tom Walthall
MESSIAH (1)
9 5 —Chris Tassy
METHODIST (1)
9 5 —Kenneth Hoey
MIDDLEBURY (7)
8 1 —Jamie Hutchins

Mike Noonan
8 2 —Mike Noonan
8 6 —Chris Parsons
9 2 —John Atherton
9 8 —Ben Hardy
99—John Giannacopoulos

MONTCLAIR ST. (2)
9 2 —Dominick Bucci
9 6 —Rob McOmish
MUHLENBERG (5)
8 9 —Chris Bingman

Ian Williams
9 0 —Ian Williams
9 5 —Tom Auchenbach

Tim Averell
COL. OF NEW JERSEY (4)
8 6 —Vincent Maggio
9 4 —Gary Gray
9 6 —Jason Cairns
9 7 —Jason Cairns
N.J. INST. OF TECH. (2)
8 1 —Andy Bakun
8 3 —Ray Paulius
UNC GREENSBORO (4)
8 3 —Ed Radwanski

Michael Sweeney
8 4 —Ed Radwanski
8 5 —Brian Japp
N.C. WESLEYAN (1)
8 6 —Greg Armand
OHIO WESLEYAN (10)
8 4 —Richard Wyman
8 6 —Bryan Bundy

Mathew Byers
8 7 —Jeff Kaplan
8 8 —Drew Dimatos
9 1 —Andrew Kessinger
9 2 —Christopher Duff
9 3 —Christopher Duff
9 4 —Wayne Street
9 5 —Obi Moneme
OTTERBEIN (1)
97—Bradley Myers
PLATTSBURGH ST. (1)
8 1 —John McDonagh
PLYMOUTH ST. (2)
8 2 —Steve Clark
8 3 —Steve Clark
PRINCIPIA (1)
8 7 —Toby Clark
PUGET SOUND (1)
99—Tye Tolentino
RANDOLPH-MACON (2)
9 3 —Matt Bitsko
9 4 —Mike Henning
RICHARD STOCKTON (1)

9 6 —Joseph Eimer
ROANOKE (2)
8 5 —Ted Delladera
9 2 —Aaron Ewert
ROCHESTER (2)
8 9 —Chris Apple
9 7 —Kirk Dietrich
ROCHESTER INST. (7)
8 4 —Paul Schojan
8 6 —Angelo Panzetta
8 7 —Angelo Panzetta
8 8 —Angelo Panzetta
8 9 —Grant Perry
9 2 —Jason Rich
9 4 —John Im
ROCKFORD (1)
8 8 —Julio Del Real
ROWAN (5)
8 6 —Greg Boyle
8 8 —Jamie McGroarty
9 1 —Andy Logar
9 5 —Michael Oehlmann
00—Ignacio Scarella
ST. LAWRENCE (5)
9 6 —Andre White
9 8 —Greg Sutton
99—Dan Annan

Ali Montacer
00—Ali Montacer
ST. OLAF (1)
99—Kevin Jensen
SALEM ST. (3)
8 7 —Alvaro Ibanez
8 8 —Alvaro Ibanez
9 1 —Henrique Silva
SCRANTON (1)
8 2 —Bill McNeel
TRINITY (TEX.) (8)
9 6 —Clint Regier
9 7 —Lance Key

Jaime Ramirez
9 8 —Lance Key

Scott Mury
99—Lance Key

Scott Mury
00—Brad Davis
VA. WESLEYAN (5)
9 0 —Michael McFarland
9 1 —Michael McFarland
9 2 —Michael McFarland

9 4 —Mike Duffy
9 5 —Gary DePalma
WESLEYAN (CONN.) (2)
8 3 —John Nathan
9 1 —Vezir Ajro
WESTERN CONN. ST. (1)
9 4 —Doug Morabito
WHEATON (Ill.) (12)
8 3 —Andrew Taylor
8 4 —David Kouwe
8 5 —Chris Hagemann

David Wolf
9 0 —Philip Wolf
9 1 —Philip Wolf
9 6 —Oscar Medina
9 7 —Eric Brown

Robert Mouw
9 8 —Robert Mouw
99—Eric Brown

Robert Mouw
WHEATON (MASS.) (1)
00—Adam Donroe
WILLIAMS (20)
8 4 —Jeffrey McEvoy
8 5 —Jeffrey McEvoy
8 7 —Daniel Calichman

Michael Masters
Nikolai Nachamkin

8 8 —Robert Blanck
Michael Masters

8 9 —Daniel Calichman
9 0 —Robert Lake
9 1 —Orjan Hult
9 4 —John Thompson
9 5 —Terry Kaufman

Brad Murray
9 6 —Brad Murray
9 7 —Greg Classen
9 8 —Stephen Danbusky
99—Matthew Mageira
00—Alex Blake

Ted Giannacopoulos
Josef Powell

W I S . - O S H K O S H
00—Scott Deopere
WOOSTER (3)
8 8 —Ian Banda
8 9 —Ian Banda
9 0 —Ian Banda
WORCESTER TECH (1)
8 4 —Amaro Gonclaves

National Aw a rd Wi n n e r s

H e rmann Tro p h y
(Player of the Year)

1967-Dan Markus, Long Island
1968-Manuel Hernandez, San Jose St.
1969-Al Trost, St. Louis
1970-Al Trost, St. Louis
1971-Mike Seerey, St. Louis
1972-Mike Seerey, St. Louis
1973-Dan Counce, St. Louis
1974-Farrukh Quraishi, Oneonta St.
1975-Steve Raibovsky, Brown
1976-Glenn Myernick, Hartwick
1977-Bill Gazonas, Hartwick
1978-Angelo DiBernardo, Indiana
1979-Jim Stamatis, Penn St.
1980-Joseph Morrone Jr., Connecticut
1981-Armando Betancourt, Indiana

1982-Joseph Ulrich, Duke
1983-Michael Jeffries, Duke
1984-Amr Aly, Columbia
1985-Thomas Kain, Duke
1986-John Kerr, Duke
1987-Bruce Murray, Clemson
1988-Ken Snow, Indiana
1989-Tony Meola, Virgina
1990-Ken Snow, Indiana
1991-Alexi Lalas, Rutgers
1992-Brad Friedel, UCLA
1993-Claudio Reyna, Virginia
1994-Brian Maisonneuve, Indiana
1995-Mike Fisher, Virginia
1996-Mike Fisher, Virginia
1997-Johnny Torres, Creighton
1998-Wojtek Krakowiak, Clemson
1999-Ali Curtis, Duke
2000-Chris Gbandi, Connecticut

(Player of the Year)

1986-John Kerr, Duke
1987-John Harkes, Virginia
1988-Ken Snow, Indiana
1989-Tony Meola, Virginia
1990-Ken Snow, Indiana
1991-Alexi Lalas, Rutgers
1992-Claudio Reyna, Virginia
1993-Claudio Reyna, Virginia
1994-Todd Yeagley, Indiana
1995-Matt McKeon, St. Louis
1996-Mike Fisher, Virginia
1997-Johnny Torres, Creighton
1998-Jay Heaps, Duke
1999-Sasha Victorine, UCLA
2000-Ali Curtis, Duke

1984-Paul DiBernardo, Indiana
1985-Michael Brady, American
1 9 8 6 -Paul Caligiuri, UCLA, and John

Kerr, Duke
1987-91 - no winner
1992-Claudio Reyna, Virginia
1993-Claudio Reyna, Virginia
1994-A. J. Wood, Virginia
1995-Mike Fisher, Virginia
1996-Johnny Torres, Creighton
1997-Ben Olsen, Virginia
1998-Wojtek Krakowiak, Clemson
1999-Aleksey Korol, Indiana
2000-Chris Gbandi, Connecticut

Soccer America
Player of the Ye a r

Missouri Athletic
C l u b
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1984-Amr Aly, Columbia
1985-Michael Brady, American
1986-John Kerr, Duke
1987-Bruce Murray, Clemson
1988-Dan Donigan, Connecticut
1989-Robert Paterson, Evansville
1990-William Thompson, UCLA
1991-Henry Gutierrez, North Carolina St.
1992-Robert Ukrop, Davidson
1993-Brian McBride, St. Louis
1994-Brian Maisonneuve, Indiana
1995-Matt McKeon, St. Louis

Division I
1996-Mike Fisher, Virginia
1 9 9 7 -Daniel Hernandez, Southern

M e t h o d i s t
1998-Dema Kovalenko, Indiana
1999-Sasha Victorine, UCLA
2000-Ali Curtis, Duke
Division II
1996-Rick Kocza, Southern Conn. St.
1997-Joe Munoz, Cal St. Bakersfield
1 9 9 8 -Gilbert Jean-Baptiste, Southern

Conn. St.
1999-Assaf Dagai, Southern Conn. St.
2000-Juan Carlos Bolanos, Cal St. Dom. 

H i l l s

Division III
1996-Brad Murray, Williams
1997-Jason Cairns, Col. of New Jersey
1998-Robert Mouw, Wheaton (Ill.)
1999-Dan Annan, St. Lawrence
2000-Scott Deopere, Wis.-Oshkosh

1983-James Swanner, Clemson
1984-Jim Leahy, Brandeis
1985-Warren Lipka, South Carolina
1986-Jeffrey Duback, Yale
1987-Robert Willen, Virginia
1988-Charles Arndt, South Carolina
1989-Anton Nistl, UCLA
1990-Juergen Sommer, Indiana
1991-Kasey Keller, Portland
1992-Brad Friedel, UCLA
1 9 9 3 -Adeboyega Oshoniyi, Southern

Conn. St.
1994-David Kramer, Fresno St.
1995-Chris Snitko, UCLA

1973-Robert Guelker, SIU-Edwardsville
1974-Jack MacKenzie, Quincy
1975-Paul Reinhardt, Vermont
1976-Jerry Yeagley, Indiana
1977-Klaas deBoer, Cleveland St.

1978-Cliff McCrath, Seattle Pacific
1979-Walt Bahr, Penn St.
1980-Jerry Yeagley, Indiana
1981-Schellas Hyndman, Eastern Ill.
Division I
1982-John Rennie, Duke
1983-Dieter Ficken, Columbia
1984-James Lennox, Hartwick
1985-Peter Mehlert, American
1986-Steve Parker, Akron
1987-Anson Dorrance, North Carolina
1988-Keith Tucker, Howard
1989-Steve Sampson, Santa Clara
1990-Bob Reasso, Rutgers
1991-Mitch Murray, Santa Clara
1992-Charlie Slagle, Davidson
1993-Bob Bradley, Princeton
1994-Jerry Yeagley, Indiana
1995-Jim Launder, Wisconsin
1996-David Masur, St. John’s (N.Y.)
1997-Sigi Schmid, UCLA
1998-Jerry Yeagley, Indiana
1999-Jerry Yeagley, Indiana
2000-Ray Reid, Connecticut
Division II
1982-Robert Dikranian, Southern Conn. St.
1983-Robert Dikranian, Southern Conn. St.
1984-Fran Bacon, Bridgeport
1985-Robert Russo, Gannon
1986-Fran Bacon, Bridgeport
1987-Donald Dallas, Mo.-St. Louis
1988-John Rootes, Southern N.H.
1989-Michael Parker, UNC Greensboro
1990-Ray Reid, Southern Conn. St.
1991-Rich Stottler, Florida Tech

1992-Ray Reid, Southern Conn. St.
1993-Marko Koolman, Gannon
1994-Ray Reid, Southern Conn. St.
1995-Richard Hartis, Mercyhurst
1996-Petar Draksin, Grand Canyon

1997-Simon Tobin, Cal St. Bakersfield
1998-Tom Lang, Southern Conn. St.
1999-Tom Lang, Southern Conn. St.
2000-Joe Flanagan, Cal St. Dom. Hills
Division III
1982-Mike Berticelli, UNC Greensboro
1983-Stephen Davis, Claremont-M-S
1984-Joe Bean, Wheaton (Ill.)
1985-Michael Parker, UNC Greensboro
1986-Layton Shoemaker, Messiah

1987-Michael Russo, Williams
1988-Michael Russo, Williams
1989-Douglas May, Rochester Inst.
1990-Michael Pilger, Kenyon
1991-Jay Martin, Ohio Wesleyan

1992-Willi Steinrotter, Hobart
1993-Michael Russo, Williams
1994-Toby Bares, Wis.-Oshkosh
1995-Michael Russo, Williams
1996-John O'Connor, Chicago
1997-Joe Bean, Wheaton (Ill.)
1998-Jay Martin, Ohio Wesleyan
1999-Bob Durocher, St. Lawrence
2000-Dave Brandt, Messiah

Note: The ISAA was taken over by the
NSCAA in 1996. *Discontinued after the
1995 season.

NSCAA Coach of
the Ye a r

ISAA Goalkeeper
of the Ye a r *

NSCAA Player of
the Ye a r

ISAA Player of the
Ye a r *
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